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GLOBAL TRAVEL ADAPTER
JY-307 MAX 35.5W

Universal 
AC socket

Sliders

PD35
Larger devices

or smartphone
rapid charge

USB-C (3) USB-A

WARNINGS
• The total maximum output of this charger is 35.5W. The PD35 port maximum output is 35.5W. The 
maximum combined output of the 3 USB-A ports + the USB-C port is 15.5W shared between the 4 ports. 
If multiple devices are charging at the same time and drawing more than 15.5W, first try moving one 
device to the PD35 port or unplug devices one at a time until changing resumes. 
• This adapter does not convert voltage. The input voltage of the appliance you want to connect must 
match the local power network voltage. This adapter does not have an earth ground.
• Unplug the adapter from the wall socket while not using. For indoor use only. Do not handle with wet 
hands. Do not use with electronic devices demanding power over (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Do not use adapter if the housing is damaged.
• Do not expose to liquid, moisture, or humidity.
Keep out of reach of children.

1 year manufacturer’s warranty (excludes the European Union): 
MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty

Disclaimer: 
Read and follow all instructions and warnings prior to use. Matador® is not responsible for any damage 
caused to the user or their property by use of this product, regardless of cause. By purchase and/or use
of this product the user agrees to these terms.

Patent and/or patent pending info: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
WEEE recycling information: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee

BG
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ
• Общата максимална мощност на това зарядно устройство е 35,5 W. Максималната мощност на 
порта PD35 е 35,5 W. Максималната комбинирана мощност на 3-те порта USB-A + порта USB-C е 15,5 
W, разпределена между 4-те порта. Ако няколко устройства се зареждат едновременно и 
консумират повече от 15,5 W, първо опитайте да преместите едно устройство към порта PD35 или 
изключвайте устройствата едно по едно, докато смяната се възобнови. 
• Този адаптер не преобразува напрежението. Входното напрежение на уреда, който искате да 
свържете, трябва да съответства на напрежението в местната електрическа мрежа. Този адаптер 
няма заземяване.
• Изключете адаптера от стенния контакт, докато не го използвате. Само за употреба на закрито. Не 
боравете с мокри ръце. Не използвайте с електронни устройства, изискващи захранване над 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Не използвайте адаптера, ако корпусът е повреден.
• Не излагайте на въздействието на течности, влага или влажност.
Да се   пази от деца.
3 години гаранция от производителя (с изключение на Европейския съюз): 
MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Отказ от отговорност: Прочетете и следвайте всички инструкции и предупреждения преди 
употреба. Matador® не носи отговорност за каквито и да било щети, причинени на потребителя или 
негова собственост от използването на този продукт, независимо от причината. С покупката и/или 
използването на този продукт потребителят се съгласява с тези условия.
Информация за патент и/или чакащ патент: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents Информация за 
рециклиране на ОЕЕО: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Този продукт е подходящ за повечето електронни устройства до 1840W при 230V и 88W при 110V. 
Моля, проверете информационния лист за безопасност или табелата с данни на вашето устройство, 
преди да го използвате. Този универсален захранващ адаптер не преобразува напрежението и не 
трябва да се използва с мощни променливотокови уреди като сешоари, маши, преси и други 
подобни устройства.
Произведено в Китай | Проектиран и тестван в Боулдър, Колорадо, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO 
Box 1738 Boulder CO 80306 САЩ | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
За прибиране: Натиснете квадратния бутон, плъзнете щепсела надолу
Сканирайте QR код за списък със съвместими държави

CS
VAROVÁNÍ
• Celkový maximální výkon této nabíječky je 35,5 W. Maximální výkon portu PD35 je 35,5 W. Maximální 
kombinovaný výkon 3 portů USB-A + portu USB-C je 15,5 W sdílený mezi 4 porty. Pokud se nabíjí více 
zařízení najednou a odebírají více než 15,5 W, zkuste nejprve jedno zařízení přesunout do portu PD35 
nebo odpojujte zařízení jedno po druhém, dokud se změna neobnoví. 
• Tento adaptér nepřevádí napětí. Vstupní napětí spotřebiče, který chcete připojit, musí odpovídat napětí 
místní elektrické sítě. Tento adaptér nemá uzemnění.
• Pokud adaptér nepoužíváte, odpojte jej ze zásuvky. Pouze pro vnitřní použití. Nemanipulujte s ním mokrýma 
rukama. Nepoužívejte s elektronickými zařízeními vyžadujícími vyšší výkon (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Nepoužívejte adaptér, pokud je poškozený kryt.
• Nevystavujte působení kapaliny, vlhkosti nebo vlhka.
Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.
3letá záruka výrobce (kromě Evropské unie): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Upozornění: Před použitím si přečtěte a dodržujte všechny pokyny a varování. Matador® neodpovídá za 
žádné škody způsobené uživateli nebo jeho majetku používáním tohoto produktu, bez ohledu na 
příčinu. Nákupem a/nebo používáním tohoto produktu uživatel souhlasí s těmito podmínkami.
Informace o patentu a/nebo patentu: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informace o recyklaci OEEZ: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Tento produkt je vhodný pro většinu elektronických zařízení do 1840W při 230V a 88W při 110V. Před 
použitím zkontrolujte bezpečnostní list nebo datový štítek vašeho zařízení. Tento univerzální napájecí 
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To retract: Press square button, slide plug down 

adaptér nepřevádí napětí a neměl by být používán s vysoce výkonnými střídavými spotřebiči, jako jsou 
vysoušeče vlasů, kulmy, žehličky a další podobná zařízení.
Vyrobeno v Číně | Navrženo a testováno v Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Zatažení: Stiskněte čtvercové tlačítko a posuňte zástrčku dolů
Naskenujte QR kód pro seznam kompatibilních zemí

DE
WARNUNGEN
• Die maximale Gesamtleistung dieses Ladegeräts beträgt 35,5 W. Die maximale Ausgangsleistung des 
PD35-Anschlusses beträgt 35,5 W. Die maximale kombinierte Leistung der 3 USB-A-Anschlüsse + des 
USB-C-Anschlusses beträgt 15,5 W, die auf die 4 Anschlüsse aufgeteilt werden. Wenn mehrere Geräte 
gleichzeitig geladen werden und mehr als 15,5 W verbrauchen, versuchen Sie zunächst, ein Gerät an 
den PD35-Anschluss zu schieben oder ziehen Sie ein Gerät nach dem anderen ab, bis der Wechsel 
wieder stattfindet. 
• Dieser Adapter wandelt die Spannung nicht um. Die Eingangsspannung des Geräts, das Sie 
anschließen möchten, muss mit der Spannung des örtlichen Stromnetzes übereinstimmen. Dieser 
Adapter verfügt nicht über eine Erdung.
• Ziehen Sie den Adapter aus der Steckdose, wenn Sie ihn nicht benutzen. Nur für den Gebrauch in 
Innenräumen. Nicht mit nassen Händen anfassen. Nicht mit elektronischen Geräten verwenden, die 
eine höhere Leistung benötigen (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Verwenden Sie den Adapter nicht, wenn das Gehäuse beschädigt ist.
• Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht Flüssigkeiten, Nässe oder Feuchtigkeit aus.
Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
3 Jahre Herstellergarantie (mit Ausnahme der Europäischen Union): 
MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Haftungsausschluss: Lesen und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen und Warnhinweise vor dem Gebrauch. 
Matador® ist nicht verantwortlich für Schäden, die dem Benutzer oder seinem Eigentum durch den 
Gebrauch dieses Produkts entstehen, unabhängig von der Ursache. Durch den Kauf und/oder die 
Verwendung dieses Produkts erklärt sich der Benutzer mit diesen Bedingungen einverstanden.
Informationen zu Patenten und/oder Patentanmeldungen: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informationen zum WEEE-Recycling: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Dieses Produkt ist für die meisten elektrischen Geräte bis zu 1840W bei 230V und 88W bei 110V 
geeignet. Bitte prüfen Sie vor der Verwendung das Sicherheitsdatenblatt oder das Typenschild Ihres 
Geräts. Dieser Universal-Netzadapter wandelt die Spannung nicht um und sollte nicht mit 
Hochleistungs-Wechselstromgeräten wie Haartrocknern, Lockenstäben, Glätteisen und anderen 
ähnlichen Geräten verwendet werden.
Hergestellt in China | Entwickelt und getestet in Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 
1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK 
Einfahren: Quadratischen Knopf drücken, Stecker nach unten schieben 
QR-Code scannen für eine Liste der kompatiblen Länder

DA
ADVARSLER
• Det samlede maksimale output for denne oplader er 35,5 W. PD35-portens maksimale output er 35,5 
W. Det maksimale kombinerede output fra de 3 USB-A-porte + USB-C-porten er 15,5 W fordelt på de 4 
porte. Hvis flere enheder oplader på samme tid og trækker mere end 15,5 W, skal du først prøve at flytte 
en enhed til PD35-porten eller tage en enhed ud af stikket ad gangen, indtil opladningen genoptages. 
• Denne adapter konverterer ikke spænding. Indgangsspændingen på det apparat, du vil tilslutte, skal 
svare til den lokale netværksspænding. Denne adapter har ikke jordforbindelse.
• Tag adapteren ud af stikkontakten, når du ikke bruger den. Kun til indendørs brug. Må ikke håndteres 
med våde hænder. Må ikke bruges sammen med elektroniske apparater, der kræver mere strøm end 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Brug ikke adapteren, hvis huset er beskadiget.
• Må ikke udsættes for væske, fugt eller luftfugtighed.
Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn.
3 års producentgaranti (ekskluderer den Europæiske Union): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Ansvarsfraskrivelse: Læs og følg alle instruktioner og advarsler før brug. Matador® er ikke ansvarlig for 
skader forårsaget af brugeren eller dennes ejendom ved brug af dette produkt, uanset årsag. Ved køb 
og/eller brug af dette produkt accepterer brugeren disse vilkår.
Patent- og/eller patentanmeldt info: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Oplysninger om genbrug af WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Dette produkt er velegnet til de fleste elektriske enheder op til 1840W ved 230V og 88W ved 110V. Tjek 
venligst sikkerhedsdatabladet eller datapladen på din enhed før brug. Denne universelle strømadapter 
konverterer ikke spænding og bør ikke bruges sammen med højeffekt AC-apparater som hårtørrere, 
krøllejern, glattejern og andre lignende enheder.
Fremstillet i Kina | Designet og testet i Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Postboks 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
For at trække tilbage: Tryk på den firkantede knap, skub stikket ned
Scan QR-koden for en liste over kompatible lande

EL
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ
• Η συνολική μέγιστη ισχύς αυτού του φορτιστή είναι 35,5W. Η μέγιστη ισχύς της θύρας PD35 είναι 35,5W. Η μέγιστη 
συνδυασμένη έξοδος των 3 θυρών USB-A + της θύρας USB-C είναι 15,5W που μοιράζονται μεταξύ των 4 θυρών. Εάν πολλές 
συσκευές φορτίζουν ταυτόχρονα και τραβούν περισσότερα από 15,5W, δοκιμάστε πρώτα να μετακινήσετε μια συσκευή στη 
θύρα PD35 ή αποσυνδέστε μία-μία τις συσκευές μέχρι να συνεχιστεί η αλλαγή. 
• Αυτός ο προσαρμογέας δεν μετατρέπει την τάση. Η τάση εισόδου της συσκευής που θέλετε να συνδέσετε πρέπει να 
ταιριάζει με την τάση του τοπικού δικτύου ρεύματος. Αυτός ο προσαρμογέας δεν διαθέτει γείωση.
• Αποσυνδέστε τον προσαρμογέα από την πρίζα όταν δεν τον χρησιμοποιείτε. Μόνο για χρήση σε εσωτερικούς χώρους. Μην τον 
χειρίζεστε με βρεγμένα χέρια. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε με ηλεκτρονικές συσκευές που απαιτούν ισχύ πάνω από (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τον προσαρμογέα εάν το περίβλημα έχει υποστεί ζημιά.
• Μην εκθέτετε τον προσαρμογέα σε υγρά, υγρασία ή υγρασία.
Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά.
3 χρόνια εγγύηση κατασκευαστή (εξαιρείται η Ευρωπαϊκή Ένωση): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Αποποίηση ευθύνης: Διαβάστε και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες και προειδοποιήσεις πριν από τη χρήση. Το Matador® 
δεν ευθύνεται για οποιαδήποτε ζημιά προκληθεί στον χρήστη ή στην ιδιοκτησία του από τη χρήση αυτού του προϊόντος, 
ανεξάρτητα από την αιτία. Με την αγορά ή/και τη χρήση αυτού του προϊόντος ο χρήστης συμφωνεί με αυτούς τους όρους.
Πληροφορίες ευρεσιτεχνίας ή/και ευρεσιτεχνίας σε εκκρεμότητα: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Πληροφορίες ανακύκλωσης ΑΗΗΕ: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Αυτό το προϊόν είναι κατάλληλο για τις περισσότερες ηλεκτρονικές συσκευές έως 1840W στα 230V και 88W στα 110V. 
Ελέγξτε το φύλλο δεδομένων ασφαλείας ή την πινακίδα δεδομένων της συσκευής σας πριν τη χρησιμοποιήσετε. Αυτός ο 
μετασχηματιστής γενικής χρήσης δεν μετατρέπει την τάση και δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται με συσκευές 
εναλλασσόμενου ρεύματος υψηλής ισχύος, όπως πιστολάκια μαλλιών, σίδερα για μπούκλες, ισιωτικά και άλλες 
παρόμοιες συσκευές.
Κατασκευάζεται στην Κίνα | Σχεδιασμένο και δοκιμασμένο στην Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO 
Box 1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Για ανάσυρση: Πατήστε το τετράγωνο κουμπί, σύρετε το βύσμα προς τα κάτω
Σάρωση κωδικού QR για λίστα συμβατών χωρών

ES
ADVERTENCIAS
• La potencia máxima total de este cargador es de 35,5 W. La salida máxima del puerto PD35 es de 35,5 W. 
La salida máxima combinada de los 3 puertos USB-A + el puerto USB-C es de 15,5 W compartidos entre 
los 4 puertos. Si varios dispositivos se están cargando al mismo tiempo y consumen más de 15,5 W, 

primero intente mover un dispositivo al puerto PD35 o desenchufe los dispositivos de uno en uno hasta 
que se reanude el cambio. 
• Este adaptador no convierte el voltaje. La tensión de entrada del aparato que desee conectar debe 
coincidir con la tensión de la red eléctrica local. Este adaptador no dispone de toma de tierra.
• Desenchufe el adaptador de la toma de corriente cuando no lo esté utilizando. Sólo para uso en 
interiores. No lo manipule con las manos mojadas. No utilizar con aparatos electrónicos que requieran 
una potencia superior a (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• No utilice el adaptador si la carcasa está dañada.
• No lo exponga a líquidos, humedad o humedad.
Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
Garantía del fabricante de 3 años (excluye la Unión Europea): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Descargo de responsabilidad: lea y siga todas las instrucciones y advertencias antes de su uso. Matador® 
no es responsable de ningún daño causado al usuario o a su propiedad por el uso de este producto, 
independientemente de la causa. Al comprar y/o usar este producto, el usuario acepta estos términos.
Información sobre patentes y/o patentes pendientes: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Información sobre reciclaje de RAEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Este producto es adecuado para la mayoría de dispositivos electrónicos de hasta 1840W a 230V y 88W a 
110V. Consulte la hoja de datos de seguridad o la placa de datos de su dispositivo antes de usarlo. Este 
adaptador de corriente universal no convierte voltaje y no debe usarse con aparatos de CA de alta 
potencia como secadores de cabello, rizadores, planchas y otros dispositivos similares.
Hecho en China | Diseñado y probado en Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Apartado 
postal 1738 Boulder CO 80306 EE. UU. | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 Múnich DE | 120 High Rd Londres 
N2 9ED Reino Unido
Para retraer: presione el botón cuadrado, deslice el enchufe hacia abajo
Escanee el código QR para obtener una lista de países compatibles

ET
HOIATUSED
• Selle laadija maksimaalne koguvõimsus on 35,5 W. PD35 pordi maksimaalne väljundvõimsus on 35,5W. 
3 USB-A pordi + USB-C pordi maksimaalne kombineeritud väljundvõimsus on 15,5 W, mis jaguneb 4 
pordi vahel. Kui mitu seadet laadivad korraga ja tarbivad rohkem kui 15,5 W, proovige esmalt ühe 
seadme üle viia PD35 porti või tõmmake seadmed ükshaaval lahti, kuni muutus jätkub. 
• See adapter ei muuda pinget. Ühendatava seadme sisendpinge peab vastama kohaliku elektrivõrgu 
pingele. Sellel adapteril ei ole maandusmaandust.
• Ühendage adapter pistikupesast lahti, kui seda ei kasutata. Ainult siseruumides kasutamiseks. Ärge 
käsitsege märgade kätega. Ärge kasutage koos elektrooniliste seadmetega, mis nõuavad üle võimsuse 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Ärge kasutage adapterit, kui korpus on kahjustatud.
• Ärge puutuge kokku vedeliku, niiskuse või niiskusega.
Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas.
3-aastane tootjagarantii (välja arvatud Euroopa Liit): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Vastutusest loobumine: enne kasutamist lugege läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid ja hoiatusi. Matador® ei 
vastuta selle toote kasutamisest kasutajale või tema varale tekitatud kahju eest, olenemata põhjusest. 
Selle toote ostmise ja/või kasutamisega nõustub kasutaja nende tingimustega.
Patendi ja/või patendi ootel teave: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
WEEE ringlussevõtu teave: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
See toode sobib enamikele elektroonikaseadmetele kuni 1840 W 230 V ja 88 W 110 V juures. Enne 
kasutamist kontrollige oma seadme ohutuskaarti või andmeplaati. See universaalne toiteadapter ei 
muunda pinget ja seda ei tohiks kasutada suure võimsusega vahelduvvooluseadmetega, nagu föönid, 
lokitangid, sirgendajad ja muud sarnased seadmed.
Valmistatud Hiinas | Disainitud ja testitud ettevõttes Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO 
Box 1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Sissetõmbamine: vajutage ruudukujulist nuppu, libistage pistik alla
Ühilduvate riikide loendi leidmiseks skannige QR-koodi

FI
VAROITUKSET
• Tämän laturin maksimiteho on 35,5 W. PD35-portin maksimiteho on 35,5W. Kolmen USB-A-portin + 
USB-C-portin yhteenlaskettu enimmäisteho on 15,5 W jaettuna neljän portin kesken. Jos useat laitteet 
latautuvat samanaikaisesti ja kuluttavat yli 15,5 W, yritä ensin siirtää yksi laite PD35-porttiin tai irrota 
laitteet yksi kerrallaan, kunnes vaihto jatkuu. 
• Tämä sovitin ei muunna jännitettä. Liitettävän laitteen tulojännitteen on vastattava paikallisen 
sähköverkon jännitettä. Tässä sovittimessa ei ole maadoitusta.
• Irrota sovitin pistorasiasta, kun et käytä sitä. Vain sisäkäyttöön. Älä käsittele märillä käsillä. Älä käytä yli 
tehoa vaativien elektronisten laitteiden kanssa (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Älä käytä sovitinta, jos kotelo on vaurioitunut.
• Älä altista nesteelle, kosteudelle tai kosteudelle.
Pidä poissa lasten ulottuvilta.
3 vuoden valmistajan takuu (ei EU:ta): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Vastuuvapauslauseke: Lue ja noudata kaikkia ohjeita ja varoituksia ennen käyttöä. Matador® ei ole 
vastuussa mistään vahingoista, joita tämän tuotteen käyttö aiheuttaa käyttäjälle tai hänen omaisuudelleen 
syystä riippumatta. Ostamalla ja/tai käyttämällä tätä tuotetta käyttäjä hyväksyy nämä ehdot.
Patentti ja/tai patentti vireillä olevat tiedot: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
WEEE-kierrätystiedot: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Tämä tuote sopii useimpiin elektronisiin laitteisiin 1840W asti 230V ja 88W 110V. Tarkista laitteesi 
käyttöturvallisuustiedote tai arvokilpi ennen käyttöä. Tämä yleisvirtasovitin ei muunna jännitettä, eikä 
sitä tule käyttää suuritehoisten vaihtovirtalaitteiden, kuten hiustenkuivaajan, kiharrin, suoristimen ja 
muiden vastaavien laitteiden kanssa.
Valmistettu Kiinassa | Suunniteltu ja testattu yrityksessä Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO 
Box 1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Vedä takaisin: Paina neliöpainiketta, liu'uta pistoketta alas
Skannaa QR-koodi yhteensopivien maiden luettelon saamiseksi

FR
AVERTISSEMENTS
• La puissance maximale totale de ce chargeur est de 35,5 W. La puissance maximale du port PD35 est de 
35,5 W. La puissance maximale combinée des 3 ports USB-A et du port USB-C est de 15,5 W, répartis entre 
les 4 ports. Si plusieurs appareils se chargent en même temps et consomment plus de 15,5 W, essayez 
d'abord de déplacer un appareil vers le port PD35 ou débranchez les appareils un par un jusqu'à ce que le 
changement reprenne. 
• Cet adaptateur ne convertit pas la tension. La tension d'entrée de l'appareil que vous souhaitez connecter 
doit correspondre à la tension du réseau électrique local. Cet adaptateur n'a pas de prise de terre.
• Débranchez l'adaptateur de la prise murale lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas. Pour une utilisation à l'intérieur 
uniquement. Ne pas manipuler avec des mains mouillées. Ne pas utiliser avec des appareils électroniques 
exigeant une puissance supérieure (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Ne pas utiliser l'adaptateur si le boîtier est endommagé.
• Ne pas exposer à des liquides, à l'humidité.
Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
Garantie constructeur 3 ans (hors Union européenne) : MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Avis de non-responsabilité : lisez et suivez toutes les instructions et avertissements avant utilisation. Matador® 
n'est pas responsable de tout dommage causé à l'utilisateur ou à ses biens par l'utilisation de ce produit, 
quelle qu'en soit la cause. En achetant et/ou en utilisant ce produit, l'utilisateur accepte ces conditions.
Informations sur le brevet et/ou le brevet en instance : MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informations sur le recyclage des DEEE : MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Ce produit convient à la plupart des appareils électroniques jusqu'à 1840 W à 230 V et 88 W à 110 V. 

Veuillez vérifier la fiche de données de sécurité ou la plaque signalétique de votre appareil avant de 
l'utiliser. Cet adaptateur secteur universel ne convertit pas la tension et ne doit pas être utilisé avec des 
appareils CA haute puissance tels que des sèche-cheveux, des fers à friser, des lisseurs et autres 
appareils similaires.
Fabriqué en Chine | Conçu et testé à Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 Boulder 
CO 80306 États-Unis | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd Londres N2 9ED Royaume-Uni
Pour rétracter : appuyez sur le bouton carré, faites glisser la fiche vers le bas.
Scannez le code QR pour la liste des pays compatibles

GA
RABHADH
• Is é 35.5W aschur iomlán an charger, is é 35.5W an calafort PD/QC agus is é 15.5W an t-uasmhéid de 3 
phort USB agus USB-C a roinntear idir na 3 chalafort SAM agus USB-C. Má tá feistí iolracha ag muirearú 
ag an am céanna agus go bhfuil siad níos mó ná 15.5W, bain ach gléas amháin agus muirear ina n-aonar. 
Tabhair faoi deara: is é 3.1A an t-uasmhéid srutha rátáilte de 3 chalafort SAM.
• Ní athraíonn an breiseán cuibheora seo voltas. Ní mór voltas ionchuir an fhearais a theastaíonn uait a 
nascadh a mheaitseáil leis an voltas líonra cumhachta áitiúil. Gan bunús.
• Bain an breiseán as an soicéad balla agus gan é a úsáid. Le húsáid laistigh amháin. Ná láimhseáil le lámha 
fliuch. Ná húsáid le gléasanna leictreonacha a éilíonn cumhacht níos mó ná (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Ná húsáid cuibheoir má dhéantar damáiste don teach.
• Ná nochtaigh do leacht, do thaise nó do thaise.
Coinnigh as teacht leanaí.
Barántas 3 bliana déantóra (gan an tAontas Eorpach san áireamh): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Séanadh: Léigh agus lean gach treoir agus rabhadh roimh úsáid. Níl Matador® freagrach as aon 
damáiste a dhéantar don úsáideoir nó dá mhaoin trí úsáid an táirge seo, beag beann ar chúis. Trí 
cheannach agus/nó úsáid an táirge seo aontaíonn an t-úsáideoir leis na téarmaí seo.
Eolas paitinne agus/nó paitinne ar feitheamh: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Faisnéis athchúrsála WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Tá an táirge seo oiriúnach don chuid is mó d'fheistí leictreonacha suas le 1840W ag 230V agus 88W ag 
110V. Seiceáil bileog sonraí sábháilteachta nó pláta sonraí do ghléis roimh úsáid. Ní athraíonn an 
t-oiriúnóir cumhachta uilíoch seo voltas agus níor cheart é a úsáid le fearais AC ardchumhachta cosúil le 
triomadóirí gruaige, iarann   tlú, díreachóirí, agus gléasanna eile dá samhail.
Déanta sa tSín | Deartha agus tástáladh i Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Bosca Poist 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 Bóthar Ard Londain N2 9ED RA
Chun Tarraingt siar: Brúigh an cnaipe cearnach, sleamhnaigh an breiseán síos
Scan an cód QR le haghaidh liosta de na tíortha comhoiriúnacha

HR
UPOZORENJA
• Ukupna najveća snaga ovog punjača je 35,5 W. Maksimalna izlazna snaga PD35 priključka je 35,5 W. 
Maksimalna kombinirana izlazna snaga 3 USB-A priključka + USB-C priključka je 15,5 W podijeljena 
između 4 priključka. Ako se više uređaja puni u isto vrijeme i troši više od 15,5 W, prvo pokušajte premjestiti 
jedan uređaj na PD35 priključak ili isključite uređaje jedan po jedan dok se promjena ne nastavi. 
• Ovaj adapter ne pretvara napon. Ulazni napon uređaja koji želite spojiti mora odgovarati naponu 
lokalne električne mreže. Ovaj adapter nema uzemljenje.
• Isključite adapter iz zidne utičnice dok ga ne koristite. Samo za unutarnju upotrebu. Nemojte rukovati mokrim 
rukama. Nemojte koristiti s elektroničkim uređajima koji zahtijevaju napajanje (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Nemojte koristiti adapter ako je kućište oštećeno.
• Ne izlažite tekućini, vlazi ili vlazi.
Čuvati izvan dohvata djece.
3 godine jamstva proizvođača (isključuje Europsku uniju): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Odricanje od odgovornosti: Pročitajte i slijedite sve upute i upozorenja prije uporabe. Matador® nije 
odgovoran za bilo kakvu štetu nanesenu korisniku ili njegovoj imovini korištenjem ovog proizvoda, bez 
obzira na uzrok. Kupnjom i/ili korištenjem ovog proizvoda korisnik se slaže s ovim uvjetima.
Informacije o patentu i/ili patentu na čekanju: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informacije o recikliranju WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Ovaj proizvod je prikladan za većinu električnih uređaja do 1840W na 230V i 88W na 110V. Prije uporabe 
provjerite sigurnosno-tehnički list ili pločicu s podacima vašeg uređaja. Ovaj univerzalni adapter za 
napajanje ne pretvara napon i ne bi se trebao koristiti s uređajima velike snage kao što su sušila za kosu, 
glačala za kosu, pegle i drugi slični uređaji.
Proizvedeno u Kini | Dizajniran i testiran u Boulderu, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Poštanski pretinac 
1738 Boulder CO 80306 SAD | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Za uvlačenje: Pritisnite kvadratni gumb, gurnite čep prema dolje
Skenirajte QR kod za popis kompatibilnih zemalja

HU
FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK
• A töltő teljes maximális teljesítménye 35,5 W. A PD35 port maximális teljesítménye 35,5W. A 3 USB-A 
port + az USB-C port maximális együttes teljesítménye 15,5W, amely a 4 port között oszlik meg. Ha 
egyszerre több eszköz töltődik és több mint 15,5W-ot fogyaszt, először próbálja meg áthelyezni az egyik 
eszközt a PD35 portra, vagy húzza ki az eszközöket egyesével, amíg a változás folytatódik. 
• Ez az adapter nem alakítja át a feszültséget. A csatlakoztatni kívánt készülék bemeneti feszültségének 
meg kell egyeznie a helyi elektromos hálózat feszültségével. Ez az adapter nem rendelkezik földeléssel.
• Húzza ki az adaptert a fali aljzatból, amikor nem használja. Kizárólag beltéri használatra. Ne kezelje 
nedves kézzel. Ne használja olyan elektronikus eszközökkel, amelyek több mint (230V-1840W, 
110V-880W) teljesítményt igényelnek.
• Ne használja az adaptert, ha a ház sérült.
• Ne tegye ki folyadéknak, nedvességnek vagy páratartalomnak.
Gyermekek elől elzárva tartandó.
3 év gyártói garancia (az Európai Unió kivételével): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Felelősség kizárása: Használat előtt olvassa el és kövesse az összes utasítást és figyelmeztetést. A Matador® 
nem vállal felelősséget a termék használatával a felhasználót vagy tulajdonát ért károkért, függetlenül az 
októl. A termék megvásárlásával és/vagy használatával a felhasználó elfogadja ezeket a feltételeket.
Szabadalom és/vagy szabadalom függőben lévő információ: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
WEEE-újrahasznosítási információk: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Ez a termék a legtöbb elektronikai eszközhöz alkalmas 1840 W-ig 230 V-on és 88 W-ig 110 V-on. Kérjük, 
használat előtt ellenőrizze a készülék biztonsági adatlapját vagy adattábláját. Ez az univerzális hálózati 
adapter nem alakítja át a feszültséget, és nem használható nagy teljesítményű váltóáramú 
készülékekkel, például hajszárítóval, hajsütővassal, hajvasalóval és más hasonló eszközökkel.
Kínában készült | Tervezve és tesztelve: Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Visszahúzás: Nyomja meg a négyzet alakú gombot, csúsztassa le a dugót
Olvassa be a QR-kódot a kompatibilis országok listájához

IT
AVVERTENZE
• La potenza massima totale di questo caricabatterie è di 35,5W. La potenza massima della porta PD35 è 
di 35,5W. La potenza massima combinata delle 3 porte USB-A + la porta USB-C è di 15,5 W condivisa tra 
le 4 porte. Se più dispositivi sono in carica contemporaneamente e assorbono più di 15,5 W, provare 
prima a spostare un dispositivo sulla porta PD35 o a scollegare i dispositivi uno alla volta finché non 
riprende il ricambio. 
• Questo adattatore non converte la tensione. La tensione di ingresso dell'apparecchio che si desidera 
collegare deve corrispondere alla tensione della rete elettrica locale. Questo adattatore non dispone di 
una messa a terra.
• Scollegare l'adattatore dalla presa di corrente quando non lo si utilizza. Solo per uso interno. Non 
maneggiare con le mani bagnate. Non utilizzare con dispositivi elettronici che richiedono una potenza 
superiore (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Non utilizzare l'adattatore se l'involucro è danneggiato.
• Non esporre l'adattatore a liquidi, umidità o umidità.
Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
3 anni di garanzia del produttore (esclusa l'Unione Europea): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Dichiarazione di non responsabilità: leggere e seguire tutte le istruzioni e le avvertenze prima dell'uso. 
Matador® non è responsabile per eventuali danni causati all'utente o alle sue proprietà dall'uso di 
questo prodotto, indipendentemente dalla causa. Acquistando e/o utilizzando questo prodotto l'utente 
accetta questi termini.
Informazioni su brevetti e/o brevetti in attesa: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informazioni sul riciclaggio dei RAEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Questo prodotto è adatto per la maggior parte dei dispositivi elettronici fino a 1840 W a 230 V e 88 W a 
110 V. Si prega di controllare la scheda dati di sicurezza o la targhetta dati del vostro dispositivo prima 
dell'uso. Questo adattatore di alimentazione universale non converte la tensione e non deve essere 
utilizzato con apparecchi CA ad alta potenza come asciugacapelli, ferri arricciacapelli, piastre e altri 
dispositivi simili.
Prodotto in Cina | Progettato e testato a Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Casella 
postale 1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd Londra N2 
9ED Regno Unito
Per ritrarre: premere il pulsante quadrato e far scorrere la spina verso il basso
Scansiona il codice QR per l'elenco dei paesi compatibili

日本
警告
• この充電器の合計最大出力は35.5Wです。PD35ポートの最大出力は35.5Wです。3つのUSB-AポートとUSB-Cポートの合
計最大出力は、4つのポートで共有される15.5Wです。複数のデバイスが同時に充電され、15.5W以上を消費している場合
は、まず1台のデバイスをPD35ポートに移動するか、変化が再開するまでデバイスを1台ずつ抜いてみてください。
• このアダプターは電圧を変換しません。接続する電化製品の入力電圧は、地域の電源ネットワークの電圧に合わせる必要
があります。本アダプタにはアース接地がありません。
• 使用しないときは、アダプターをコンセントから抜いてください。屋内専用です。濡れた手で扱わないでください。
230V-1840W、110V-880W）以上の電力を必要とする電子機器には使用しないでください。
• ハウジングが破損している場合は、アダプタを使用しないでください。
• 液体、湿気、水分にさらさないでください。
子供の手の届かないところに保管してください。
3年間のメーカー保証（欧州連合を除く）： MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty

免責事項: 使用前にすべての指示および警告を読み、それに従ってください。Matador®は、原因の如何を問わず、本製品の
使用により使用者またはその所有物に生じた損害について一切の責任を負いません。本製品の購入および/または使用に
より、使用者はこれらの条件に同意したものとみなされます。
特許および/または特許出願中の情報： MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
WEEEリサイクル情報： MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
本製品は、230Vで1840W、110Vで88Wまでのほとんどの電気機器に適しています。ご使用前に、ご使用の機器の安全データ
シートまたはデータプレートをご確認ください。このユニバーサルパワーアダプターは電圧を変換しませんので、ヘアドライ
ヤー、カールアイロン、ストレートアイロン、その他同様の機器のようなハイパワーAC電気製品には使用しないでください。
中国製｜設計およびテスト：Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador®｜PO Box 1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA｜
Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE｜120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK 
収納方法：四角いボタンを押し、プラグを下にスライドさせる 
QRコードをスキャンして対応国リストを見る

LV
BRĪDINĀJUMI
• Šī lādētāja kopējā maksimālā jauda ir 35,5 W. PD35 porta maksimālā jauda ir 35,5 W. 3 USB-A 
pieslēgvietu + USB-C pieslēgvietas maksimālā kombinētā jauda ir 15,5 W, kas sadalīta starp 4 
pieslēgvietām. Ja vairākas ierīces uzlādējas vienlaicīgi un patērē vairāk nekā 15,5 W, vispirms mēģiniet 
pārvietot vienu ierīci uz PD35 portu vai atvienojiet ierīces pa vienai, līdz maiņa atsākas. 
• Šis adapteris nepārvērš spriegumu. Pievienojamās ierīces ieejas spriegumam jāsakrīt ar vietējā 
elektrotīkla spriegumu. Šim adapterim nav zemējuma.
• Kad adapteri nelietojat, atvienojiet to no sienas kontaktligzdas. Tikai lietošanai iekštelpās. Nelietojiet ar 
slapjām rokām. Nelietojiet kopā ar elektroniskām ierīcēm, kurām nepieciešama lielāka jauda (230 V-1840 
W, 110 V-880 W).
• Neizmantojiet adapteri, ja tā korpuss ir bojāts.
• Nepakļaujiet to šķidruma, mitruma vai mitruma iedarbībai.
Uzglabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā.
3 gadu ražotāja garantija (izņemot Eiropas Savienību): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Atruna: pirms lietošanas izlasiet un ievērojiet visus norādījumus un brīdinājumus. Matador® nav 
atbildīgs par jebkādiem zaudējumiem, kas lietotājam vai viņa īpašumam nodarīti, lietojot šo produktu, 
neatkarīgi no iemesla. Iegādājoties un/vai lietojot šo produktu, lietotājs piekrīt šiem noteikumiem.
Informācija par patentu un/vai patentu gaida: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informācija par EEIA pārstrādi: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Šis produkts ir piemērots lielākajai daļai elektronisko ierīču ar jaudu līdz 1840 W pie 230 V un 88 W pie 
110 V. Pirms lietošanas, lūdzu, pārbaudiet savas ierīces drošības datu lapu vai datu plāksnīti. Šis 
universālais strāvas adapteris nepārveido spriegumu, un to nedrīkst izmantot ar lieljaudas maiņstrāvas 
ierīcēm, piemēram, matu žāvētājiem, lokšķērēm, taisnotājiem un citām līdzīgām ierīcēm.
Ražots Ķīnā | Izstrādāts un pārbaudīts uzņēmumā Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 
1738 Boulder CO 80306 ASV | Franz-Joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Lai ievilktu: nospiediet kvadrātveida pogu, pabīdiet spraudni uz leju
Skenējiet QR kodu, lai iegūtu saderīgo valstu sarakstu

LT
ĮSPĖJIMAI
• Bendra didžiausia šio įkroviklio galia yra 35,5 W. Didžiausia PD35 prievado galia yra 35,5 W. Didžiausia 
bendra 3 USB-A prievadų + USB-C prievado galia yra 15,5 W, kurią dalijasi visi 4 prievadai. Jei vienu metu 
įkraunami keli įrenginiai ir suvartoja daugiau nei 15,5 W, pirmiausia pabandykite perkelti vieną įrenginį į 
PD35 prievadą arba atjunkite įrenginius po vieną, kol keitimasis atsinaujins. 
• Šis adapteris nekeičia įtampos. Norimo prijungti prietaiso įėjimo įtampa turi atitikti vietinio elektros 
tinklo įtampą. Šis adapteris neturi įžeminimo.
• Nenaudodami atjunkite adapterį nuo sieninio lizdo. Skirtas naudoti tik patalpose. Nedirbkite drėgnomis 
rankomis. Nenaudokite su elektroniniais prietaisais, reikalaujančiais didesnės galios (230 V-1840 W, 110 V-880 W).
• Nenaudokite adapterio, jei pažeistas korpusas.
• Nelaikykite skysčio, drėgmės ar drėgmės poveikio.
Laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
3 metų gamintojo garantija (išskyrus Europos Sąjungą): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Atsakomybės apribojimas: prieš naudodami perskaitykite ir laikykitės visų instrukcijų ir įspėjimų. 
Matador® neatsako už bet kokią žalą, padarytą naudotojui ar jo turtui naudojant šį gaminį, nepaisant 
priežasties. Pirkdamas ir (arba) naudodamas šį produktą vartotojas sutinka su šiomis sąlygomis.
Informacija apie patentą ir (arba) laukiamą patentą: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informacija apie EEĮ atliekų perdirbimą: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Šis gaminys tinka daugeliui elektroninių įrenginių iki 1840 W esant 230 V ir 88 W prie 110 V. Prieš 
naudodami patikrinkite savo įrenginio saugos duomenų lapą arba duomenų lentelę. Šis universalus 
maitinimo adapteris nekeičia įtampos ir neturėtų būti naudojamas su didelės galios kintamosios srovės 
prietaisais, tokiais kaip plaukų džiovintuvai, garbanojimo lygintuvai, tiesintuvai ir kiti panašūs įrenginiai.
Pagaminta Kinijoje | Sukurta ir išbandyta Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED JK
Norėdami atitraukti: paspauskite kvadratinį mygtuką, pastumkite kištuką žemyn
Nuskaitykite QR kodą suderinamų šalių sąrašui

MT
TWISSIJIET
• L-output massimu totali ta 'dan il-ċarġer huwa 35.5W. L-output massimu tal-port PD35 huwa 35.5W. 
Il-produzzjoni massima magħquda tat-3 portijiet USB-A + il-port USB-C hija 15.5W maqsuma bejn l-4 
portijiet. Jekk apparati multipli qed jiċċarġjaw fl-istess ħin u jiġbdu aktar minn 15.5W, l-ewwel ipprova 
ċċaqlaq apparat wieħed lejn il-port PD35 jew aqla 'l-apparat wieħed kull darba sakemm jerġa' jibda t-tibdil. 
• Dan l-adapter ma jikkonvertix il-vultaġġ. Il-vultaġġ tad-dħul tal-apparat li trid tikkonnettja għandu 
jaqbel mal-vultaġġ tan-netwerk tal-enerġija lokali. Dan l-adapter m'għandux ground ground.
• Aqla 'l-adapter mis-sokit tal-ħajt waqt li ma tużax. Għall-użu fuq ġewwa biss. M'għandekx timmaniġġja 
b'idejn imxarrbin. Tużax b'apparat elettroniku li jesiġi qawwa fuq (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Tużax adapter jekk id-djar ikun bil-ħsara.
• Tesponix għal likwidu, umdità, jew umdità.
Żomm fejn ma jintlaħaqx mit-tfal.
3 snin ta' garanzija tal-manifattur (eskludi l-Unjoni Ewropea): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Ċaħda ta' responsabbiltà: Aqra u segwi l-istruzzjonijiet u t-twissijiet kollha qabel l-użu. Matador® mhuwiex 
responsabbli għal kwalunkwe ħsara kkawżata lill-utent jew lill-proprjetà tiegħu bl-użu ta 'dan il-prodott, 
irrispettivament mill-kawża. Bix-xiri u/jew l-użu ta 'dan il-prodott l-utent jaqbel ma' dawn it-termini.
Informazzjoni dwar il-privattivi u/jew il-privattivi pendenti: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informazzjoni dwar ir-riċiklaġġ tal-WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Dan il-prodott huwa adattat għall-biċċa l-kbira tal-apparati elettoriċi sa 1840W f'230V u 88W f'110V. Jekk 
jogħġbok iċċekkja l-folja tad-dejta tas-sigurtà jew il-pjanċa tad-dejta tat-tagħmir tiegħek qabel tuża. 
Dan l-adapter tal-enerġija universali ma jikkonvertix il-vultaġġ u m'għandux jintuża ma 'apparat AC ta' 
qawwa għolja bħal hair dryers, ħdejjed tal-mogħdija, straighteners, u apparat ieħor simili.
Magħmul fiċ-Ċina | Iddisinjat u ttestjat f'Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd Londra N2 9ED UK
Biex Irtira: Agħfas buttuna kwadra, slide plagg 'l isfel
Skennja l-kodiċi QR għal-lista ta' pajjiżi kompatibbli

NL
WAARSCHUWINGEN
• Het totale maximale vermogen van deze lader is 35,5 W. Het maximale vermogen van de PD35-poort is 
35,5 W. Het maximale gecombineerde vermogen van de 3 USB-A poorten + de USB-C poort is 15,5W 
verdeeld over de 4 poorten. Als meerdere apparaten tegelijkertijd worden opgeladen en meer dan 15,5 
W verbruiken, probeer dan eerst één apparaat naar de PD35-poort te verplaatsen of koppel apparaten 
één voor één los totdat het wisselen wordt hervat. 
• Deze adapter zet het voltage niet om. De ingangsspanning van het apparaat dat je wilt aansluiten moet 
overeenkomen met de spanning van het lokale elektriciteitsnetwerk. Deze adapter heeft geen aarding.
• Haal de adapter uit het stopcontact als u hem niet gebruikt. Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis. Niet met 
natte handen gebruiken. Niet gebruiken met elektronische apparaten die meer vermogen vereisen dan 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Gebruik de adapter niet als de behuizing beschadigd is.
• Niet blootstellen aan vloeistoffen, vocht of nattigheid.
Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
3 jaar fabrieksgarantie (exclusief de Europese Unie): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Disclaimer: Lees en volg alle instructies en waarschuwingen vóór gebruik. Matador® is niet 
verantwoordelijk voor enige schade veroorzaakt aan de gebruiker of zijn eigendommen door het 
gebruik van dit product, ongeacht de oorzaak. Door aankoop en/of gebruik van dit product gaat de 
gebruiker akkoord met deze voorwaarden.
Info over patenten en/of patent aangevraagd: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informatie over recycling van AEEA: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Dit product is geschikt voor de meeste elektronische apparaten tot 1840W bij 230V en 88W bij 110V. 
Controleer vóór gebruik het veiligheidsinformatieblad of het gegevensplaatje van uw apparaat. Deze 
universele voedingsadapter zet geen spanning om en mag niet worden gebruikt met krachtige 
AC-apparaten zoals haardrogers, krultangen, stijltangen en andere soortgelijke apparaten.
Gemaakt in China | Ontworpen en getest in Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Postbus 
1738 Boulder CO 80306 VS | Franz-Joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd Londen N2 9ED VK
Intrekken: Druk op de vierkante knop en schuif de stekker naar beneden
Scan de QR-code voor een lijst met compatibele landen

NO
ADVARSLER
• Den totale maksimale effekten til denne laderen er 35,5 W. PD35-portens maksimale effekt er 35,5 W. 
Den maksimale kombinerte effekten for de 3 USB-A-portene + USB-C-porten er 15,5 W fordelt på de 4 
portene. Hvis flere enheter lades samtidig og bruker mer enn 15,5 W, kan du først prøve å flytte én enhet 
til PD35-porten eller koble fra én enhet om gangen til ladingen gjenopptas. 
• Denne adapteren konverterer ikke spenning. Inngangsspenningen til apparatet du vil koble til, må 
samsvare med spenningen i det lokale strømnettet. Denne adapteren har ikke jording.
• Trekk adapteren ut av stikkontakten når den ikke er i bruk. Kun for innendørs bruk. Må ikke håndteres 
med våte hender. Må ikke brukes sammen med elektroniske enheter som krever strøm over 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Ikke bruk adapteren hvis huset er skadet.

Fuse replacement (8A)

• Må ikke utsettes for væske, fuktighet eller luftfuktighet.
Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn.
3 års produsentgaranti (ekskluderer EU): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Ansvarsfraskrivelse: Les og følg alle instruksjoner og advarsler før bruk. Matador® er ikke ansvarlig for 
skader forårsaket av brukeren eller deres eiendom ved bruk av dette produktet, uansett årsak. Ved kjøp 
og/eller bruk av dette produktet godtar brukeren disse vilkårene.
Patent- og/eller patentsøkt info: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informasjon om gjenvinning av WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Dette produktet passer for de fleste elektriske enheter opp til 1840W ved 230V og 88W ved 110V. 
Vennligst sjekk sikkerhetsdatabladet eller dataskiltet til enheten din før bruk. Denne universelle 
strømadapteren konverterer ikke spenning og bør ikke brukes med høyeffekts AC-apparater som 
hårfønere, krølltang, rettetang og andre lignende enheter.
Laget i Kina | Designet og testet i Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Postboks 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
For å trekke tilbake: Trykk på den firkantede knappen, skyv pluggen ned
Skann QR-koden for liste over kompatible land

PL
OSTRZEŻENIA
• Całkowita maksymalna moc wyjściowa tej ładowarki wynosi 35,5 W. Maksymalna moc wyjściowa portu 
PD35 wynosi 35,5 W. Maksymalna łączna moc wyjściowa 3 portów USB-A + portu USB-C wynosi 15,5 W 
dzielona między 4 porty. Jeśli wiele urządzeń ładuje się w tym samym czasie i pobiera więcej niż 15,5 W, 
najpierw spróbuj przenieść jedno urządzenie do portu PD35 lub odłączaj urządzenia pojedynczo, aż 
zmiana zostanie wznowiona. 
• Ten adapter nie konwertuje napięcia. Napięcie wejściowe urządzenia, które ma zostać podłączone, 
musi być zgodne z napięciem lokalnej sieci energetycznej. Adapter nie posiada uziemienia.
• Nieużywany adapter należy odłączyć od gniazdka ściennego. Tylko do użytku wewnątrz pomieszczeń. 
Nie dotykać mokrymi rękami. Nie używać z urządzeniami elektronicznymi wymagającymi zasilania 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Nie używać adaptera, jeśli obudowa jest uszkodzona.
• Nie wystawiać na działanie cieczy, wilgoci lub wilgoci.
Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
3-letnia gwarancja producenta (z wyłączeniem Unii Europejskiej): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Zastrzeżenie: Przed użyciem przeczytaj i postępuj zgodnie ze wszystkimi instrukcjami i ostrzeżeniami. 
Matador® nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek szkody wyrządzone użytkownikowi lub jego 
mieniu w wyniku użycia tego produktu, niezależnie od przyczyny. Kupując i/lub korzystając z tego 
produktu, użytkownik wyraża zgodę na niniejsze warunki.
Informacje o patentach i/lub oczekujących na patent: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informacje dotyczące recyklingu WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Ten produkt jest odpowiedni dla większości urządzeń elektronicznych o mocy do 1840 W przy 230 V i 88 
W przy 110 V. Przed użyciem sprawdź kartę charakterystyki lub tabliczkę znamionową swojego urządzenia. 
Ten uniwersalny zasilacz nie konwertuje napięcia i nie należy go używać z urządzeniami prądu 
przemiennego o dużej mocy, takimi jak suszarki do włosów, lokówki, prostownice i inne podobne urządzenia.
Wyprodukowano w Chinach | Zaprojektowane i przetestowane w Boulder, Kolorado, Clearman Labs LLC, 
dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 
High Rd London N2 9ED Wielka Brytania
Aby schować: Naciśnij kwadratowy przycisk i przesuń wtyczkę w dół
Zeskanuj kod QR, aby wyświetlić listę zgodnych krajów

PT
AVISOS
• A potência máxima total deste carregador é de 35,5 W. A potência máxima da porta PD35 é de 35,5 W. 
A potência máxima combinada das 3 portas USB-A + a porta USB-C é de 15,5 W partilhada entre as 4 
portas. Se vários dispositivos estiverem a carregar ao mesmo tempo e a consumir mais de 15,5 W, tente 
primeiro mover um dispositivo para a porta PD35 ou desligue os dispositivos um de cada vez até que a 
mudança seja retomada. 
• Este adaptador não converte a tensão. A tensão de entrada do aparelho que pretende ligar deve 
corresponder à tensão da rede eléctrica local. Este adaptador não possui uma ligação à terra.
• Desligue o adaptador da tomada de parede quando não estiver a utilizá-lo. Apenas para utilização em 
interiores. Não manusear com as mãos molhadas. Não utilizar com aparelhos electrónicos que exijam 
potência superior a (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Não utilizar o adaptador se a caixa estiver danificada.
• Não expor a líquidos, humidade ou sujidade.
Manter fora do alcance das crianças.
Garantia do fabricante de 3 anos (exclui a União Europeia): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Isenção de responsabilidade: Leia e siga todas as instruções e avisos antes de utilizar. A Matador® não se 
responsabiliza por quaisquer danos causados   ao utilizador ou à sua propriedade pela utilização deste produto, 
independentemente da causa. Ao comprar e/ou utilizar este produto o utilizador concorda com estes termos.
Informação sobre patentes e/ou patentes pendentes: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informação sobre a reciclagem de REEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Este produto é adequado para a maioria dos dispositivos eletrónicos até 1840 W a 230 V e 88 W a 110 V. 
Por favor, verifique a ficha de dados de segurança ou a placa de dados do seu dispositivo antes de 
utilizar. Este adaptador de alimentação universal não converte a tensão e não deve ser utilizado com 
aparelhos de CA de alta potência, como secadores de cabelo, modeladores de cabelo, alisadores e 
outros dispositivos semelhantes.
Fabricado na China | Concebido e testado em Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | P.O. Box 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 EUA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 Munique DE | 120 High Rd Londres N2 9ED Reino Unido
Para recolher: pressione o botão quadrado, deslize a ficha para baixo
Digitalize o código QR para obter uma lista de países compatíveis

SV
VARNINGAR
• Laddarens totala maximala uteffekt är 35,5 W. PD35-portarnas maximala uteffekt är 35,5 W. Den 
maximala kombinerade uteffekten för de 3 USB-A-portarna + USB-C-porten är 15,5 W som delas mellan 
de 4 portarna. Om flera enheter laddas samtidigt och drar mer än 15,5 W, försök först att flytta en enhet 
till PD35-porten eller koppla ur enheterna en i taget tills laddningen återupptas. 
• Denna adapter konverterar inte spänning. Ingångsspänningen för den apparat du vill ansluta måste 
matcha det lokala elnätets spänning. Den här adaptern har ingen jordanslutning.
• Koppla bort adaptern från vägguttaget när den inte används. Endast för inomhusbruk. Hantera inte 
med våta händer. Använd inte adaptern tillsammans med elektroniska apparater som kräver högre 
spänning än (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Använd inte adaptern om höljet är skadat.
• Får inte utsättas för vätska, fukt eller luftfuktighet.
Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.
3 års tillverkargaranti (exkluderar Europeiska unionen): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Friskrivningsklausul: Läs och följ alla instruktioner och varningar före användning. Matador® ansvarar inte 
för skador som orsakats av användaren eller dennes egendom genom användning av denna produkt, 
oavsett orsak. Genom köp och/eller användning av denna produkt godkänner användaren dessa villkor.
Patent och/eller patentsökt info: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Information om återvinning av WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Denna produkt är lämplig för de flesta elektriska enheter upp till 1840W vid 230V och 88W vid 110V. 
Kontrollera säkerhetsdatabladet eller dataskylten på din enhet innan du använder den. Denna 
universella nätadapter omvandlar inte spänning och bör inte användas med högeffekts 
växelströmsapparater som hårtorkar, locktång, plattång och andra liknande enheter.
Tillverkad i Kina | Designad och testad i Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
För att dra tillbaka: Tryck på den fyrkantiga knappen, skjut ned pluggen
Skanna QR-koden för en lista över kompatibla länder

RO
AVERTIZĂRI
• Puterea maximă totală a acestui încărcător este de 35,5W. Puterea maximă a portului PD35 este de 35,5 
W. Puterea maximă combinată a celor 3 porturi USB-A + portul USB-C este de 15,5 W împărțită între cele 
4 porturi. Dacă mai multe dispozitive se încarcă în același timp și consumă mai mult de 15,5W, încercați 
mai întâi să mutați un dispozitiv la portul PD35 sau deconectați dispozitivele unul câte unul până când 
schimbarea se reia. 
• Acest adaptor nu convertește tensiunea. Tensiunea de intrare a aparatului pe care doriți să îl conectați 
trebuie să corespundă cu tensiunea rețelei electrice locale. Acest adaptor nu are împământare.
• Deconectați adaptorul de la priza de perete atunci când nu îl utilizați. Numai pentru utilizare în interior. 
Nu manipulați cu mâinile ude. Nu utilizați cu dispozitive electronice care solicită o putere peste 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Nu utilizați adaptorul dacă carcasa este deteriorată.
• Nu expuneți la lichid, umezeală sau umiditate.
A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor.
3 ani garanție de la producător (exclude Uniunea Europeană): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Disclaimer: Citiți și urmați toate instrucțiunile și avertismentele înainte de utilizare. Matador® nu este 
responsabil pentru nicio daune cauzate utilizatorului sau proprietății acestuia prin utilizarea acestui 
produs, indiferent de cauză. Prin achiziționarea și/sau utilizarea acestui produs, utilizatorul este de acord 
cu acești termeni.
Informații despre brevet și/sau brevet în așteptare: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informații despre reciclarea DEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Acest produs este potrivit pentru majoritatea dispozitivelor electronice de până la 1840W la 230V și 88W 
la 110V. Vă rugăm să verificați fișa cu date de siguranță sau plăcuța cu date a dispozitivului înainte de 
utilizare. Acest adaptor de alimentare universal nu convertește tensiunea și nu trebuie utilizat cu aparate 
de curent alternativ de mare putere, cum ar fi uscătoare de păr, fiare de călcat, plăci de îndreptat și alte 
dispozitive similare.
Fabricat în China | Proiectat și testat în Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 Boulder 
CO 80306 SUA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd Londra N2 9ED Marea Britanie
Pentru a retrage: apăsați butonul pătrat, glisați conectorul în jos
Scanați codul QR pentru lista țărilor compatibile

Scan for list of compatible countries:

PD 35 Output: 3.3-16V     2.2A, 5V/9V     3A, 
12V     2.91A, 15V     2.33A, 20V     1.75A
USB-C Output: 5V     3A MAX
Single USB-A: 5V     2.4A, MAX 3.1A 
Total Output: 35.5W MAX
Fuse Rating:              8A MAX
MAX Power: 880W at 110V~, 1840W at 230V~

This product is suitable for most electronic 
devices up to 880W at 110V and 1840W at 230V
Please check the safety data sheet or data
plate of your device before using.

This universal power adapter does not 
convert voltage and should not be 
used with high-power AC appliances 
like hair dryers, curling irons, 
straighteners, and other similar devices.

AC SOCKET ONLY PD35



WARNINGS
• The total maximum output of this charger is 35.5W. The PD35 port maximum output is 35.5W. The 
maximum combined output of the 3 USB-A ports + the USB-C port is 15.5W shared between the 4 ports. 
If multiple devices are charging at the same time and drawing more than 15.5W, first try moving one 
device to the PD35 port or unplug devices one at a time until changing resumes. 
• This adapter does not convert voltage. The input voltage of the appliance you want to connect must 
match the local power network voltage. This adapter does not have an earth ground.
• Unplug the adapter from the wall socket while not using. For indoor use only. Do not handle with wet 
hands. Do not use with electronic devices demanding power over (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Do not use adapter if the housing is damaged.
• Do not expose to liquid, moisture, or humidity.
Keep out of reach of children.

1 year manufacturer’s warranty (excludes the European Union): 
MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty

Disclaimer: 
Read and follow all instructions and warnings prior to use. Matador® is not responsible for any damage 
caused to the user or their property by use of this product, regardless of cause. By purchase and/or use
of this product the user agrees to these terms.

Patent and/or patent pending info: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
WEEE recycling information: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee

BG
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ
• Общата максимална мощност на това зарядно устройство е 35,5 W. Максималната мощност на 
порта PD35 е 35,5 W. Максималната комбинирана мощност на 3-те порта USB-A + порта USB-C е 15,5 
W, разпределена между 4-те порта. Ако няколко устройства се зареждат едновременно и 
консумират повече от 15,5 W, първо опитайте да преместите едно устройство към порта PD35 или 
изключвайте устройствата едно по едно, докато смяната се възобнови. 
• Този адаптер не преобразува напрежението. Входното напрежение на уреда, който искате да 
свържете, трябва да съответства на напрежението в местната електрическа мрежа. Този адаптер 
няма заземяване.
• Изключете адаптера от стенния контакт, докато не го използвате. Само за употреба на закрито. Не 
боравете с мокри ръце. Не използвайте с електронни устройства, изискващи захранване над 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Не използвайте адаптера, ако корпусът е повреден.
• Не излагайте на въздействието на течности, влага или влажност.
Да се   пази от деца.
3 години гаранция от производителя (с изключение на Европейския съюз): 
MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Отказ от отговорност: Прочетете и следвайте всички инструкции и предупреждения преди 
употреба. Matador® не носи отговорност за каквито и да било щети, причинени на потребителя или 
негова собственост от използването на този продукт, независимо от причината. С покупката и/или 
използването на този продукт потребителят се съгласява с тези условия.
Информация за патент и/или чакащ патент: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents Информация за 
рециклиране на ОЕЕО: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Този продукт е подходящ за повечето електронни устройства до 1840W при 230V и 88W при 110V. 
Моля, проверете информационния лист за безопасност или табелата с данни на вашето устройство, 
преди да го използвате. Този универсален захранващ адаптер не преобразува напрежението и не 
трябва да се използва с мощни променливотокови уреди като сешоари, маши, преси и други 
подобни устройства.
Произведено в Китай | Проектиран и тестван в Боулдър, Колорадо, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO 
Box 1738 Boulder CO 80306 САЩ | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
За прибиране: Натиснете квадратния бутон, плъзнете щепсела надолу
Сканирайте QR код за списък със съвместими държави

CS
VAROVÁNÍ
• Celkový maximální výkon této nabíječky je 35,5 W. Maximální výkon portu PD35 je 35,5 W. Maximální 
kombinovaný výkon 3 portů USB-A + portu USB-C je 15,5 W sdílený mezi 4 porty. Pokud se nabíjí více 
zařízení najednou a odebírají více než 15,5 W, zkuste nejprve jedno zařízení přesunout do portu PD35 
nebo odpojujte zařízení jedno po druhém, dokud se změna neobnoví. 
• Tento adaptér nepřevádí napětí. Vstupní napětí spotřebiče, který chcete připojit, musí odpovídat napětí 
místní elektrické sítě. Tento adaptér nemá uzemnění.
• Pokud adaptér nepoužíváte, odpojte jej ze zásuvky. Pouze pro vnitřní použití. Nemanipulujte s ním mokrýma 
rukama. Nepoužívejte s elektronickými zařízeními vyžadujícími vyšší výkon (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Nepoužívejte adaptér, pokud je poškozený kryt.
• Nevystavujte působení kapaliny, vlhkosti nebo vlhka.
Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.
3letá záruka výrobce (kromě Evropské unie): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Upozornění: Před použitím si přečtěte a dodržujte všechny pokyny a varování. Matador® neodpovídá za 
žádné škody způsobené uživateli nebo jeho majetku používáním tohoto produktu, bez ohledu na 
příčinu. Nákupem a/nebo používáním tohoto produktu uživatel souhlasí s těmito podmínkami.
Informace o patentu a/nebo patentu: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informace o recyklaci OEEZ: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Tento produkt je vhodný pro většinu elektronických zařízení do 1840W při 230V a 88W při 110V. Před 
použitím zkontrolujte bezpečnostní list nebo datový štítek vašeho zařízení. Tento univerzální napájecí 

adaptér nepřevádí napětí a neměl by být používán s vysoce výkonnými střídavými spotřebiči, jako jsou 
vysoušeče vlasů, kulmy, žehličky a další podobná zařízení.
Vyrobeno v Číně | Navrženo a testováno v Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Zatažení: Stiskněte čtvercové tlačítko a posuňte zástrčku dolů
Naskenujte QR kód pro seznam kompatibilních zemí

DE
WARNUNGEN
• Die maximale Gesamtleistung dieses Ladegeräts beträgt 35,5 W. Die maximale Ausgangsleistung des 
PD35-Anschlusses beträgt 35,5 W. Die maximale kombinierte Leistung der 3 USB-A-Anschlüsse + des 
USB-C-Anschlusses beträgt 15,5 W, die auf die 4 Anschlüsse aufgeteilt werden. Wenn mehrere Geräte 
gleichzeitig geladen werden und mehr als 15,5 W verbrauchen, versuchen Sie zunächst, ein Gerät an 
den PD35-Anschluss zu schieben oder ziehen Sie ein Gerät nach dem anderen ab, bis der Wechsel 
wieder stattfindet. 
• Dieser Adapter wandelt die Spannung nicht um. Die Eingangsspannung des Geräts, das Sie 
anschließen möchten, muss mit der Spannung des örtlichen Stromnetzes übereinstimmen. Dieser 
Adapter verfügt nicht über eine Erdung.
• Ziehen Sie den Adapter aus der Steckdose, wenn Sie ihn nicht benutzen. Nur für den Gebrauch in 
Innenräumen. Nicht mit nassen Händen anfassen. Nicht mit elektronischen Geräten verwenden, die 
eine höhere Leistung benötigen (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Verwenden Sie den Adapter nicht, wenn das Gehäuse beschädigt ist.
• Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht Flüssigkeiten, Nässe oder Feuchtigkeit aus.
Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
3 Jahre Herstellergarantie (mit Ausnahme der Europäischen Union): 
MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Haftungsausschluss: Lesen und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen und Warnhinweise vor dem Gebrauch. 
Matador® ist nicht verantwortlich für Schäden, die dem Benutzer oder seinem Eigentum durch den 
Gebrauch dieses Produkts entstehen, unabhängig von der Ursache. Durch den Kauf und/oder die 
Verwendung dieses Produkts erklärt sich der Benutzer mit diesen Bedingungen einverstanden.
Informationen zu Patenten und/oder Patentanmeldungen: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informationen zum WEEE-Recycling: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Dieses Produkt ist für die meisten elektrischen Geräte bis zu 1840W bei 230V und 88W bei 110V 
geeignet. Bitte prüfen Sie vor der Verwendung das Sicherheitsdatenblatt oder das Typenschild Ihres 
Geräts. Dieser Universal-Netzadapter wandelt die Spannung nicht um und sollte nicht mit 
Hochleistungs-Wechselstromgeräten wie Haartrocknern, Lockenstäben, Glätteisen und anderen 
ähnlichen Geräten verwendet werden.
Hergestellt in China | Entwickelt und getestet in Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 
1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK 
Einfahren: Quadratischen Knopf drücken, Stecker nach unten schieben 
QR-Code scannen für eine Liste der kompatiblen Länder

DA
ADVARSLER
• Det samlede maksimale output for denne oplader er 35,5 W. PD35-portens maksimale output er 35,5 
W. Det maksimale kombinerede output fra de 3 USB-A-porte + USB-C-porten er 15,5 W fordelt på de 4 
porte. Hvis flere enheder oplader på samme tid og trækker mere end 15,5 W, skal du først prøve at flytte 
en enhed til PD35-porten eller tage en enhed ud af stikket ad gangen, indtil opladningen genoptages. 
• Denne adapter konverterer ikke spænding. Indgangsspændingen på det apparat, du vil tilslutte, skal 
svare til den lokale netværksspænding. Denne adapter har ikke jordforbindelse.
• Tag adapteren ud af stikkontakten, når du ikke bruger den. Kun til indendørs brug. Må ikke håndteres 
med våde hænder. Må ikke bruges sammen med elektroniske apparater, der kræver mere strøm end 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Brug ikke adapteren, hvis huset er beskadiget.
• Må ikke udsættes for væske, fugt eller luftfugtighed.
Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn.
3 års producentgaranti (ekskluderer den Europæiske Union): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Ansvarsfraskrivelse: Læs og følg alle instruktioner og advarsler før brug. Matador® er ikke ansvarlig for 
skader forårsaget af brugeren eller dennes ejendom ved brug af dette produkt, uanset årsag. Ved køb 
og/eller brug af dette produkt accepterer brugeren disse vilkår.
Patent- og/eller patentanmeldt info: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Oplysninger om genbrug af WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Dette produkt er velegnet til de fleste elektriske enheder op til 1840W ved 230V og 88W ved 110V. Tjek 
venligst sikkerhedsdatabladet eller datapladen på din enhed før brug. Denne universelle strømadapter 
konverterer ikke spænding og bør ikke bruges sammen med højeffekt AC-apparater som hårtørrere, 
krøllejern, glattejern og andre lignende enheder.
Fremstillet i Kina | Designet og testet i Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Postboks 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
For at trække tilbage: Tryk på den firkantede knap, skub stikket ned
Scan QR-koden for en liste over kompatible lande

EL
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ
• Η συνολική μέγιστη ισχύς αυτού του φορτιστή είναι 35,5W. Η μέγιστη ισχύς της θύρας PD35 είναι 35,5W. Η μέγιστη 
συνδυασμένη έξοδος των 3 θυρών USB-A + της θύρας USB-C είναι 15,5W που μοιράζονται μεταξύ των 4 θυρών. Εάν πολλές 
συσκευές φορτίζουν ταυτόχρονα και τραβούν περισσότερα από 15,5W, δοκιμάστε πρώτα να μετακινήσετε μια συσκευή στη 
θύρα PD35 ή αποσυνδέστε μία-μία τις συσκευές μέχρι να συνεχιστεί η αλλαγή. 
• Αυτός ο προσαρμογέας δεν μετατρέπει την τάση. Η τάση εισόδου της συσκευής που θέλετε να συνδέσετε πρέπει να 
ταιριάζει με την τάση του τοπικού δικτύου ρεύματος. Αυτός ο προσαρμογέας δεν διαθέτει γείωση.
• Αποσυνδέστε τον προσαρμογέα από την πρίζα όταν δεν τον χρησιμοποιείτε. Μόνο για χρήση σε εσωτερικούς χώρους. Μην τον 
χειρίζεστε με βρεγμένα χέρια. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε με ηλεκτρονικές συσκευές που απαιτούν ισχύ πάνω από (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τον προσαρμογέα εάν το περίβλημα έχει υποστεί ζημιά.
• Μην εκθέτετε τον προσαρμογέα σε υγρά, υγρασία ή υγρασία.
Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά.
3 χρόνια εγγύηση κατασκευαστή (εξαιρείται η Ευρωπαϊκή Ένωση): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Αποποίηση ευθύνης: Διαβάστε και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες και προειδοποιήσεις πριν από τη χρήση. Το Matador® 
δεν ευθύνεται για οποιαδήποτε ζημιά προκληθεί στον χρήστη ή στην ιδιοκτησία του από τη χρήση αυτού του προϊόντος, 
ανεξάρτητα από την αιτία. Με την αγορά ή/και τη χρήση αυτού του προϊόντος ο χρήστης συμφωνεί με αυτούς τους όρους.
Πληροφορίες ευρεσιτεχνίας ή/και ευρεσιτεχνίας σε εκκρεμότητα: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Πληροφορίες ανακύκλωσης ΑΗΗΕ: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Αυτό το προϊόν είναι κατάλληλο για τις περισσότερες ηλεκτρονικές συσκευές έως 1840W στα 230V και 88W στα 110V. 
Ελέγξτε το φύλλο δεδομένων ασφαλείας ή την πινακίδα δεδομένων της συσκευής σας πριν τη χρησιμοποιήσετε. Αυτός ο 
μετασχηματιστής γενικής χρήσης δεν μετατρέπει την τάση και δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται με συσκευές 
εναλλασσόμενου ρεύματος υψηλής ισχύος, όπως πιστολάκια μαλλιών, σίδερα για μπούκλες, ισιωτικά και άλλες 
παρόμοιες συσκευές.
Κατασκευάζεται στην Κίνα | Σχεδιασμένο και δοκιμασμένο στην Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO 
Box 1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Για ανάσυρση: Πατήστε το τετράγωνο κουμπί, σύρετε το βύσμα προς τα κάτω
Σάρωση κωδικού QR για λίστα συμβατών χωρών

ES
ADVERTENCIAS
• La potencia máxima total de este cargador es de 35,5 W. La salida máxima del puerto PD35 es de 35,5 W. 
La salida máxima combinada de los 3 puertos USB-A + el puerto USB-C es de 15,5 W compartidos entre 
los 4 puertos. Si varios dispositivos se están cargando al mismo tiempo y consumen más de 15,5 W, 

primero intente mover un dispositivo al puerto PD35 o desenchufe los dispositivos de uno en uno hasta 
que se reanude el cambio. 
• Este adaptador no convierte el voltaje. La tensión de entrada del aparato que desee conectar debe 
coincidir con la tensión de la red eléctrica local. Este adaptador no dispone de toma de tierra.
• Desenchufe el adaptador de la toma de corriente cuando no lo esté utilizando. Sólo para uso en 
interiores. No lo manipule con las manos mojadas. No utilizar con aparatos electrónicos que requieran 
una potencia superior a (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• No utilice el adaptador si la carcasa está dañada.
• No lo exponga a líquidos, humedad o humedad.
Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
Garantía del fabricante de 3 años (excluye la Unión Europea): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Descargo de responsabilidad: lea y siga todas las instrucciones y advertencias antes de su uso. Matador® 
no es responsable de ningún daño causado al usuario o a su propiedad por el uso de este producto, 
independientemente de la causa. Al comprar y/o usar este producto, el usuario acepta estos términos.
Información sobre patentes y/o patentes pendientes: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Información sobre reciclaje de RAEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Este producto es adecuado para la mayoría de dispositivos electrónicos de hasta 1840W a 230V y 88W a 
110V. Consulte la hoja de datos de seguridad o la placa de datos de su dispositivo antes de usarlo. Este 
adaptador de corriente universal no convierte voltaje y no debe usarse con aparatos de CA de alta 
potencia como secadores de cabello, rizadores, planchas y otros dispositivos similares.
Hecho en China | Diseñado y probado en Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Apartado 
postal 1738 Boulder CO 80306 EE. UU. | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 Múnich DE | 120 High Rd Londres 
N2 9ED Reino Unido
Para retraer: presione el botón cuadrado, deslice el enchufe hacia abajo
Escanee el código QR para obtener una lista de países compatibles

ET
HOIATUSED
• Selle laadija maksimaalne koguvõimsus on 35,5 W. PD35 pordi maksimaalne väljundvõimsus on 35,5W. 
3 USB-A pordi + USB-C pordi maksimaalne kombineeritud väljundvõimsus on 15,5 W, mis jaguneb 4 
pordi vahel. Kui mitu seadet laadivad korraga ja tarbivad rohkem kui 15,5 W, proovige esmalt ühe 
seadme üle viia PD35 porti või tõmmake seadmed ükshaaval lahti, kuni muutus jätkub. 
• See adapter ei muuda pinget. Ühendatava seadme sisendpinge peab vastama kohaliku elektrivõrgu 
pingele. Sellel adapteril ei ole maandusmaandust.
• Ühendage adapter pistikupesast lahti, kui seda ei kasutata. Ainult siseruumides kasutamiseks. Ärge 
käsitsege märgade kätega. Ärge kasutage koos elektrooniliste seadmetega, mis nõuavad üle võimsuse 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Ärge kasutage adapterit, kui korpus on kahjustatud.
• Ärge puutuge kokku vedeliku, niiskuse või niiskusega.
Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas.
3-aastane tootjagarantii (välja arvatud Euroopa Liit): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Vastutusest loobumine: enne kasutamist lugege läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid ja hoiatusi. Matador® ei 
vastuta selle toote kasutamisest kasutajale või tema varale tekitatud kahju eest, olenemata põhjusest. 
Selle toote ostmise ja/või kasutamisega nõustub kasutaja nende tingimustega.
Patendi ja/või patendi ootel teave: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
WEEE ringlussevõtu teave: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
See toode sobib enamikele elektroonikaseadmetele kuni 1840 W 230 V ja 88 W 110 V juures. Enne 
kasutamist kontrollige oma seadme ohutuskaarti või andmeplaati. See universaalne toiteadapter ei 
muunda pinget ja seda ei tohiks kasutada suure võimsusega vahelduvvooluseadmetega, nagu föönid, 
lokitangid, sirgendajad ja muud sarnased seadmed.
Valmistatud Hiinas | Disainitud ja testitud ettevõttes Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO 
Box 1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Sissetõmbamine: vajutage ruudukujulist nuppu, libistage pistik alla
Ühilduvate riikide loendi leidmiseks skannige QR-koodi

FI
VAROITUKSET
• Tämän laturin maksimiteho on 35,5 W. PD35-portin maksimiteho on 35,5W. Kolmen USB-A-portin + 
USB-C-portin yhteenlaskettu enimmäisteho on 15,5 W jaettuna neljän portin kesken. Jos useat laitteet 
latautuvat samanaikaisesti ja kuluttavat yli 15,5 W, yritä ensin siirtää yksi laite PD35-porttiin tai irrota 
laitteet yksi kerrallaan, kunnes vaihto jatkuu. 
• Tämä sovitin ei muunna jännitettä. Liitettävän laitteen tulojännitteen on vastattava paikallisen 
sähköverkon jännitettä. Tässä sovittimessa ei ole maadoitusta.
• Irrota sovitin pistorasiasta, kun et käytä sitä. Vain sisäkäyttöön. Älä käsittele märillä käsillä. Älä käytä yli 
tehoa vaativien elektronisten laitteiden kanssa (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Älä käytä sovitinta, jos kotelo on vaurioitunut.
• Älä altista nesteelle, kosteudelle tai kosteudelle.
Pidä poissa lasten ulottuvilta.
3 vuoden valmistajan takuu (ei EU:ta): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Vastuuvapauslauseke: Lue ja noudata kaikkia ohjeita ja varoituksia ennen käyttöä. Matador® ei ole 
vastuussa mistään vahingoista, joita tämän tuotteen käyttö aiheuttaa käyttäjälle tai hänen omaisuudelleen 
syystä riippumatta. Ostamalla ja/tai käyttämällä tätä tuotetta käyttäjä hyväksyy nämä ehdot.
Patentti ja/tai patentti vireillä olevat tiedot: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
WEEE-kierrätystiedot: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Tämä tuote sopii useimpiin elektronisiin laitteisiin 1840W asti 230V ja 88W 110V. Tarkista laitteesi 
käyttöturvallisuustiedote tai arvokilpi ennen käyttöä. Tämä yleisvirtasovitin ei muunna jännitettä, eikä 
sitä tule käyttää suuritehoisten vaihtovirtalaitteiden, kuten hiustenkuivaajan, kiharrin, suoristimen ja 
muiden vastaavien laitteiden kanssa.
Valmistettu Kiinassa | Suunniteltu ja testattu yrityksessä Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO 
Box 1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Vedä takaisin: Paina neliöpainiketta, liu'uta pistoketta alas
Skannaa QR-koodi yhteensopivien maiden luettelon saamiseksi

FR
AVERTISSEMENTS
• La puissance maximale totale de ce chargeur est de 35,5 W. La puissance maximale du port PD35 est de 
35,5 W. La puissance maximale combinée des 3 ports USB-A et du port USB-C est de 15,5 W, répartis entre 
les 4 ports. Si plusieurs appareils se chargent en même temps et consomment plus de 15,5 W, essayez 
d'abord de déplacer un appareil vers le port PD35 ou débranchez les appareils un par un jusqu'à ce que le 
changement reprenne. 
• Cet adaptateur ne convertit pas la tension. La tension d'entrée de l'appareil que vous souhaitez connecter 
doit correspondre à la tension du réseau électrique local. Cet adaptateur n'a pas de prise de terre.
• Débranchez l'adaptateur de la prise murale lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas. Pour une utilisation à l'intérieur 
uniquement. Ne pas manipuler avec des mains mouillées. Ne pas utiliser avec des appareils électroniques 
exigeant une puissance supérieure (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Ne pas utiliser l'adaptateur si le boîtier est endommagé.
• Ne pas exposer à des liquides, à l'humidité.
Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
Garantie constructeur 3 ans (hors Union européenne) : MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Avis de non-responsabilité : lisez et suivez toutes les instructions et avertissements avant utilisation. Matador® 
n'est pas responsable de tout dommage causé à l'utilisateur ou à ses biens par l'utilisation de ce produit, 
quelle qu'en soit la cause. En achetant et/ou en utilisant ce produit, l'utilisateur accepte ces conditions.
Informations sur le brevet et/ou le brevet en instance : MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informations sur le recyclage des DEEE : MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Ce produit convient à la plupart des appareils électroniques jusqu'à 1840 W à 230 V et 88 W à 110 V. 

Veuillez vérifier la fiche de données de sécurité ou la plaque signalétique de votre appareil avant de 
l'utiliser. Cet adaptateur secteur universel ne convertit pas la tension et ne doit pas être utilisé avec des 
appareils CA haute puissance tels que des sèche-cheveux, des fers à friser, des lisseurs et autres 
appareils similaires.
Fabriqué en Chine | Conçu et testé à Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 Boulder 
CO 80306 États-Unis | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd Londres N2 9ED Royaume-Uni
Pour rétracter : appuyez sur le bouton carré, faites glisser la fiche vers le bas.
Scannez le code QR pour la liste des pays compatibles

GA
RABHADH
• Is é 35.5W aschur iomlán an charger, is é 35.5W an calafort PD/QC agus is é 15.5W an t-uasmhéid de 3 
phort USB agus USB-C a roinntear idir na 3 chalafort SAM agus USB-C. Má tá feistí iolracha ag muirearú 
ag an am céanna agus go bhfuil siad níos mó ná 15.5W, bain ach gléas amháin agus muirear ina n-aonar. 
Tabhair faoi deara: is é 3.1A an t-uasmhéid srutha rátáilte de 3 chalafort SAM.
• Ní athraíonn an breiseán cuibheora seo voltas. Ní mór voltas ionchuir an fhearais a theastaíonn uait a 
nascadh a mheaitseáil leis an voltas líonra cumhachta áitiúil. Gan bunús.
• Bain an breiseán as an soicéad balla agus gan é a úsáid. Le húsáid laistigh amháin. Ná láimhseáil le lámha 
fliuch. Ná húsáid le gléasanna leictreonacha a éilíonn cumhacht níos mó ná (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Ná húsáid cuibheoir má dhéantar damáiste don teach.
• Ná nochtaigh do leacht, do thaise nó do thaise.
Coinnigh as teacht leanaí.
Barántas 3 bliana déantóra (gan an tAontas Eorpach san áireamh): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Séanadh: Léigh agus lean gach treoir agus rabhadh roimh úsáid. Níl Matador® freagrach as aon 
damáiste a dhéantar don úsáideoir nó dá mhaoin trí úsáid an táirge seo, beag beann ar chúis. Trí 
cheannach agus/nó úsáid an táirge seo aontaíonn an t-úsáideoir leis na téarmaí seo.
Eolas paitinne agus/nó paitinne ar feitheamh: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Faisnéis athchúrsála WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Tá an táirge seo oiriúnach don chuid is mó d'fheistí leictreonacha suas le 1840W ag 230V agus 88W ag 
110V. Seiceáil bileog sonraí sábháilteachta nó pláta sonraí do ghléis roimh úsáid. Ní athraíonn an 
t-oiriúnóir cumhachta uilíoch seo voltas agus níor cheart é a úsáid le fearais AC ardchumhachta cosúil le 
triomadóirí gruaige, iarann   tlú, díreachóirí, agus gléasanna eile dá samhail.
Déanta sa tSín | Deartha agus tástáladh i Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Bosca Poist 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 Bóthar Ard Londain N2 9ED RA
Chun Tarraingt siar: Brúigh an cnaipe cearnach, sleamhnaigh an breiseán síos
Scan an cód QR le haghaidh liosta de na tíortha comhoiriúnacha

HR
UPOZORENJA
• Ukupna najveća snaga ovog punjača je 35,5 W. Maksimalna izlazna snaga PD35 priključka je 35,5 W. 
Maksimalna kombinirana izlazna snaga 3 USB-A priključka + USB-C priključka je 15,5 W podijeljena 
između 4 priključka. Ako se više uređaja puni u isto vrijeme i troši više od 15,5 W, prvo pokušajte premjestiti 
jedan uređaj na PD35 priključak ili isključite uređaje jedan po jedan dok se promjena ne nastavi. 
• Ovaj adapter ne pretvara napon. Ulazni napon uređaja koji želite spojiti mora odgovarati naponu 
lokalne električne mreže. Ovaj adapter nema uzemljenje.
• Isključite adapter iz zidne utičnice dok ga ne koristite. Samo za unutarnju upotrebu. Nemojte rukovati mokrim 
rukama. Nemojte koristiti s elektroničkim uređajima koji zahtijevaju napajanje (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Nemojte koristiti adapter ako je kućište oštećeno.
• Ne izlažite tekućini, vlazi ili vlazi.
Čuvati izvan dohvata djece.
3 godine jamstva proizvođača (isključuje Europsku uniju): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Odricanje od odgovornosti: Pročitajte i slijedite sve upute i upozorenja prije uporabe. Matador® nije 
odgovoran za bilo kakvu štetu nanesenu korisniku ili njegovoj imovini korištenjem ovog proizvoda, bez 
obzira na uzrok. Kupnjom i/ili korištenjem ovog proizvoda korisnik se slaže s ovim uvjetima.
Informacije o patentu i/ili patentu na čekanju: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informacije o recikliranju WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Ovaj proizvod je prikladan za većinu električnih uređaja do 1840W na 230V i 88W na 110V. Prije uporabe 
provjerite sigurnosno-tehnički list ili pločicu s podacima vašeg uređaja. Ovaj univerzalni adapter za 
napajanje ne pretvara napon i ne bi se trebao koristiti s uređajima velike snage kao što su sušila za kosu, 
glačala za kosu, pegle i drugi slični uređaji.
Proizvedeno u Kini | Dizajniran i testiran u Boulderu, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Poštanski pretinac 
1738 Boulder CO 80306 SAD | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Za uvlačenje: Pritisnite kvadratni gumb, gurnite čep prema dolje
Skenirajte QR kod za popis kompatibilnih zemalja

HU
FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK
• A töltő teljes maximális teljesítménye 35,5 W. A PD35 port maximális teljesítménye 35,5W. A 3 USB-A 
port + az USB-C port maximális együttes teljesítménye 15,5W, amely a 4 port között oszlik meg. Ha 
egyszerre több eszköz töltődik és több mint 15,5W-ot fogyaszt, először próbálja meg áthelyezni az egyik 
eszközt a PD35 portra, vagy húzza ki az eszközöket egyesével, amíg a változás folytatódik. 
• Ez az adapter nem alakítja át a feszültséget. A csatlakoztatni kívánt készülék bemeneti feszültségének 
meg kell egyeznie a helyi elektromos hálózat feszültségével. Ez az adapter nem rendelkezik földeléssel.
• Húzza ki az adaptert a fali aljzatból, amikor nem használja. Kizárólag beltéri használatra. Ne kezelje 
nedves kézzel. Ne használja olyan elektronikus eszközökkel, amelyek több mint (230V-1840W, 
110V-880W) teljesítményt igényelnek.
• Ne használja az adaptert, ha a ház sérült.
• Ne tegye ki folyadéknak, nedvességnek vagy páratartalomnak.
Gyermekek elől elzárva tartandó.
3 év gyártói garancia (az Európai Unió kivételével): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Felelősség kizárása: Használat előtt olvassa el és kövesse az összes utasítást és figyelmeztetést. A Matador® 
nem vállal felelősséget a termék használatával a felhasználót vagy tulajdonát ért károkért, függetlenül az 
októl. A termék megvásárlásával és/vagy használatával a felhasználó elfogadja ezeket a feltételeket.
Szabadalom és/vagy szabadalom függőben lévő információ: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
WEEE-újrahasznosítási információk: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Ez a termék a legtöbb elektronikai eszközhöz alkalmas 1840 W-ig 230 V-on és 88 W-ig 110 V-on. Kérjük, 
használat előtt ellenőrizze a készülék biztonsági adatlapját vagy adattábláját. Ez az univerzális hálózati 
adapter nem alakítja át a feszültséget, és nem használható nagy teljesítményű váltóáramú 
készülékekkel, például hajszárítóval, hajsütővassal, hajvasalóval és más hasonló eszközökkel.
Kínában készült | Tervezve és tesztelve: Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Visszahúzás: Nyomja meg a négyzet alakú gombot, csúsztassa le a dugót
Olvassa be a QR-kódot a kompatibilis országok listájához

IT
AVVERTENZE
• La potenza massima totale di questo caricabatterie è di 35,5W. La potenza massima della porta PD35 è 
di 35,5W. La potenza massima combinata delle 3 porte USB-A + la porta USB-C è di 15,5 W condivisa tra 
le 4 porte. Se più dispositivi sono in carica contemporaneamente e assorbono più di 15,5 W, provare 
prima a spostare un dispositivo sulla porta PD35 o a scollegare i dispositivi uno alla volta finché non 
riprende il ricambio. 
• Questo adattatore non converte la tensione. La tensione di ingresso dell'apparecchio che si desidera 
collegare deve corrispondere alla tensione della rete elettrica locale. Questo adattatore non dispone di 
una messa a terra.
• Scollegare l'adattatore dalla presa di corrente quando non lo si utilizza. Solo per uso interno. Non 
maneggiare con le mani bagnate. Non utilizzare con dispositivi elettronici che richiedono una potenza 
superiore (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Non utilizzare l'adattatore se l'involucro è danneggiato.
• Non esporre l'adattatore a liquidi, umidità o umidità.
Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
3 anni di garanzia del produttore (esclusa l'Unione Europea): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Dichiarazione di non responsabilità: leggere e seguire tutte le istruzioni e le avvertenze prima dell'uso. 
Matador® non è responsabile per eventuali danni causati all'utente o alle sue proprietà dall'uso di 
questo prodotto, indipendentemente dalla causa. Acquistando e/o utilizzando questo prodotto l'utente 
accetta questi termini.
Informazioni su brevetti e/o brevetti in attesa: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informazioni sul riciclaggio dei RAEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Questo prodotto è adatto per la maggior parte dei dispositivi elettronici fino a 1840 W a 230 V e 88 W a 
110 V. Si prega di controllare la scheda dati di sicurezza o la targhetta dati del vostro dispositivo prima 
dell'uso. Questo adattatore di alimentazione universale non converte la tensione e non deve essere 
utilizzato con apparecchi CA ad alta potenza come asciugacapelli, ferri arricciacapelli, piastre e altri 
dispositivi simili.
Prodotto in Cina | Progettato e testato a Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Casella 
postale 1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd Londra N2 
9ED Regno Unito
Per ritrarre: premere il pulsante quadrato e far scorrere la spina verso il basso
Scansiona il codice QR per l'elenco dei paesi compatibili

日本
警告
• この充電器の合計最大出力は35.5Wです。PD35ポートの最大出力は35.5Wです。3つのUSB-AポートとUSB-Cポートの合
計最大出力は、4つのポートで共有される15.5Wです。複数のデバイスが同時に充電され、15.5W以上を消費している場合
は、まず1台のデバイスをPD35ポートに移動するか、変化が再開するまでデバイスを1台ずつ抜いてみてください。
• このアダプターは電圧を変換しません。接続する電化製品の入力電圧は、地域の電源ネットワークの電圧に合わせる必要
があります。本アダプタにはアース接地がありません。
• 使用しないときは、アダプターをコンセントから抜いてください。屋内専用です。濡れた手で扱わないでください。
230V-1840W、110V-880W）以上の電力を必要とする電子機器には使用しないでください。
• ハウジングが破損している場合は、アダプタを使用しないでください。
• 液体、湿気、水分にさらさないでください。
子供の手の届かないところに保管してください。
3年間のメーカー保証（欧州連合を除く）： MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty

免責事項: 使用前にすべての指示および警告を読み、それに従ってください。Matador®は、原因の如何を問わず、本製品の
使用により使用者またはその所有物に生じた損害について一切の責任を負いません。本製品の購入および/または使用に
より、使用者はこれらの条件に同意したものとみなされます。
特許および/または特許出願中の情報： MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
WEEEリサイクル情報： MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
本製品は、230Vで1840W、110Vで88Wまでのほとんどの電気機器に適しています。ご使用前に、ご使用の機器の安全データ
シートまたはデータプレートをご確認ください。このユニバーサルパワーアダプターは電圧を変換しませんので、ヘアドライ
ヤー、カールアイロン、ストレートアイロン、その他同様の機器のようなハイパワーAC電気製品には使用しないでください。
中国製｜設計およびテスト：Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador®｜PO Box 1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA｜
Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE｜120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK 
収納方法：四角いボタンを押し、プラグを下にスライドさせる 
QRコードをスキャンして対応国リストを見る

LV
BRĪDINĀJUMI
• Šī lādētāja kopējā maksimālā jauda ir 35,5 W. PD35 porta maksimālā jauda ir 35,5 W. 3 USB-A 
pieslēgvietu + USB-C pieslēgvietas maksimālā kombinētā jauda ir 15,5 W, kas sadalīta starp 4 
pieslēgvietām. Ja vairākas ierīces uzlādējas vienlaicīgi un patērē vairāk nekā 15,5 W, vispirms mēģiniet 
pārvietot vienu ierīci uz PD35 portu vai atvienojiet ierīces pa vienai, līdz maiņa atsākas. 
• Šis adapteris nepārvērš spriegumu. Pievienojamās ierīces ieejas spriegumam jāsakrīt ar vietējā 
elektrotīkla spriegumu. Šim adapterim nav zemējuma.
• Kad adapteri nelietojat, atvienojiet to no sienas kontaktligzdas. Tikai lietošanai iekštelpās. Nelietojiet ar 
slapjām rokām. Nelietojiet kopā ar elektroniskām ierīcēm, kurām nepieciešama lielāka jauda (230 V-1840 
W, 110 V-880 W).
• Neizmantojiet adapteri, ja tā korpuss ir bojāts.
• Nepakļaujiet to šķidruma, mitruma vai mitruma iedarbībai.
Uzglabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā.
3 gadu ražotāja garantija (izņemot Eiropas Savienību): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Atruna: pirms lietošanas izlasiet un ievērojiet visus norādījumus un brīdinājumus. Matador® nav 
atbildīgs par jebkādiem zaudējumiem, kas lietotājam vai viņa īpašumam nodarīti, lietojot šo produktu, 
neatkarīgi no iemesla. Iegādājoties un/vai lietojot šo produktu, lietotājs piekrīt šiem noteikumiem.
Informācija par patentu un/vai patentu gaida: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informācija par EEIA pārstrādi: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Šis produkts ir piemērots lielākajai daļai elektronisko ierīču ar jaudu līdz 1840 W pie 230 V un 88 W pie 
110 V. Pirms lietošanas, lūdzu, pārbaudiet savas ierīces drošības datu lapu vai datu plāksnīti. Šis 
universālais strāvas adapteris nepārveido spriegumu, un to nedrīkst izmantot ar lieljaudas maiņstrāvas 
ierīcēm, piemēram, matu žāvētājiem, lokšķērēm, taisnotājiem un citām līdzīgām ierīcēm.
Ražots Ķīnā | Izstrādāts un pārbaudīts uzņēmumā Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 
1738 Boulder CO 80306 ASV | Franz-Joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
Lai ievilktu: nospiediet kvadrātveida pogu, pabīdiet spraudni uz leju
Skenējiet QR kodu, lai iegūtu saderīgo valstu sarakstu

LT
ĮSPĖJIMAI
• Bendra didžiausia šio įkroviklio galia yra 35,5 W. Didžiausia PD35 prievado galia yra 35,5 W. Didžiausia 
bendra 3 USB-A prievadų + USB-C prievado galia yra 15,5 W, kurią dalijasi visi 4 prievadai. Jei vienu metu 
įkraunami keli įrenginiai ir suvartoja daugiau nei 15,5 W, pirmiausia pabandykite perkelti vieną įrenginį į 
PD35 prievadą arba atjunkite įrenginius po vieną, kol keitimasis atsinaujins. 
• Šis adapteris nekeičia įtampos. Norimo prijungti prietaiso įėjimo įtampa turi atitikti vietinio elektros 
tinklo įtampą. Šis adapteris neturi įžeminimo.
• Nenaudodami atjunkite adapterį nuo sieninio lizdo. Skirtas naudoti tik patalpose. Nedirbkite drėgnomis 
rankomis. Nenaudokite su elektroniniais prietaisais, reikalaujančiais didesnės galios (230 V-1840 W, 110 V-880 W).
• Nenaudokite adapterio, jei pažeistas korpusas.
• Nelaikykite skysčio, drėgmės ar drėgmės poveikio.
Laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
3 metų gamintojo garantija (išskyrus Europos Sąjungą): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Atsakomybės apribojimas: prieš naudodami perskaitykite ir laikykitės visų instrukcijų ir įspėjimų. 
Matador® neatsako už bet kokią žalą, padarytą naudotojui ar jo turtui naudojant šį gaminį, nepaisant 
priežasties. Pirkdamas ir (arba) naudodamas šį produktą vartotojas sutinka su šiomis sąlygomis.
Informacija apie patentą ir (arba) laukiamą patentą: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informacija apie EEĮ atliekų perdirbimą: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Šis gaminys tinka daugeliui elektroninių įrenginių iki 1840 W esant 230 V ir 88 W prie 110 V. Prieš 
naudodami patikrinkite savo įrenginio saugos duomenų lapą arba duomenų lentelę. Šis universalus 
maitinimo adapteris nekeičia įtampos ir neturėtų būti naudojamas su didelės galios kintamosios srovės 
prietaisais, tokiais kaip plaukų džiovintuvai, garbanojimo lygintuvai, tiesintuvai ir kiti panašūs įrenginiai.
Pagaminta Kinijoje | Sukurta ir išbandyta Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED JK
Norėdami atitraukti: paspauskite kvadratinį mygtuką, pastumkite kištuką žemyn
Nuskaitykite QR kodą suderinamų šalių sąrašui

MT
TWISSIJIET
• L-output massimu totali ta 'dan il-ċarġer huwa 35.5W. L-output massimu tal-port PD35 huwa 35.5W. 
Il-produzzjoni massima magħquda tat-3 portijiet USB-A + il-port USB-C hija 15.5W maqsuma bejn l-4 
portijiet. Jekk apparati multipli qed jiċċarġjaw fl-istess ħin u jiġbdu aktar minn 15.5W, l-ewwel ipprova 
ċċaqlaq apparat wieħed lejn il-port PD35 jew aqla 'l-apparat wieħed kull darba sakemm jerġa' jibda t-tibdil. 
• Dan l-adapter ma jikkonvertix il-vultaġġ. Il-vultaġġ tad-dħul tal-apparat li trid tikkonnettja għandu 
jaqbel mal-vultaġġ tan-netwerk tal-enerġija lokali. Dan l-adapter m'għandux ground ground.
• Aqla 'l-adapter mis-sokit tal-ħajt waqt li ma tużax. Għall-użu fuq ġewwa biss. M'għandekx timmaniġġja 
b'idejn imxarrbin. Tużax b'apparat elettroniku li jesiġi qawwa fuq (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Tużax adapter jekk id-djar ikun bil-ħsara.
• Tesponix għal likwidu, umdità, jew umdità.
Żomm fejn ma jintlaħaqx mit-tfal.
3 snin ta' garanzija tal-manifattur (eskludi l-Unjoni Ewropea): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Ċaħda ta' responsabbiltà: Aqra u segwi l-istruzzjonijiet u t-twissijiet kollha qabel l-użu. Matador® mhuwiex 
responsabbli għal kwalunkwe ħsara kkawżata lill-utent jew lill-proprjetà tiegħu bl-użu ta 'dan il-prodott, 
irrispettivament mill-kawża. Bix-xiri u/jew l-użu ta 'dan il-prodott l-utent jaqbel ma' dawn it-termini.
Informazzjoni dwar il-privattivi u/jew il-privattivi pendenti: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informazzjoni dwar ir-riċiklaġġ tal-WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Dan il-prodott huwa adattat għall-biċċa l-kbira tal-apparati elettoriċi sa 1840W f'230V u 88W f'110V. Jekk 
jogħġbok iċċekkja l-folja tad-dejta tas-sigurtà jew il-pjanċa tad-dejta tat-tagħmir tiegħek qabel tuża. 
Dan l-adapter tal-enerġija universali ma jikkonvertix il-vultaġġ u m'għandux jintuża ma 'apparat AC ta' 
qawwa għolja bħal hair dryers, ħdejjed tal-mogħdija, straighteners, u apparat ieħor simili.
Magħmul fiċ-Ċina | Iddisinjat u ttestjat f'Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd Londra N2 9ED UK
Biex Irtira: Agħfas buttuna kwadra, slide plagg 'l isfel
Skennja l-kodiċi QR għal-lista ta' pajjiżi kompatibbli

NL
WAARSCHUWINGEN
• Het totale maximale vermogen van deze lader is 35,5 W. Het maximale vermogen van de PD35-poort is 
35,5 W. Het maximale gecombineerde vermogen van de 3 USB-A poorten + de USB-C poort is 15,5W 
verdeeld over de 4 poorten. Als meerdere apparaten tegelijkertijd worden opgeladen en meer dan 15,5 
W verbruiken, probeer dan eerst één apparaat naar de PD35-poort te verplaatsen of koppel apparaten 
één voor één los totdat het wisselen wordt hervat. 
• Deze adapter zet het voltage niet om. De ingangsspanning van het apparaat dat je wilt aansluiten moet 
overeenkomen met de spanning van het lokale elektriciteitsnetwerk. Deze adapter heeft geen aarding.
• Haal de adapter uit het stopcontact als u hem niet gebruikt. Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis. Niet met 
natte handen gebruiken. Niet gebruiken met elektronische apparaten die meer vermogen vereisen dan 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Gebruik de adapter niet als de behuizing beschadigd is.
• Niet blootstellen aan vloeistoffen, vocht of nattigheid.
Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
3 jaar fabrieksgarantie (exclusief de Europese Unie): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Disclaimer: Lees en volg alle instructies en waarschuwingen vóór gebruik. Matador® is niet 
verantwoordelijk voor enige schade veroorzaakt aan de gebruiker of zijn eigendommen door het 
gebruik van dit product, ongeacht de oorzaak. Door aankoop en/of gebruik van dit product gaat de 
gebruiker akkoord met deze voorwaarden.
Info over patenten en/of patent aangevraagd: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informatie over recycling van AEEA: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Dit product is geschikt voor de meeste elektronische apparaten tot 1840W bij 230V en 88W bij 110V. 
Controleer vóór gebruik het veiligheidsinformatieblad of het gegevensplaatje van uw apparaat. Deze 
universele voedingsadapter zet geen spanning om en mag niet worden gebruikt met krachtige 
AC-apparaten zoals haardrogers, krultangen, stijltangen en andere soortgelijke apparaten.
Gemaakt in China | Ontworpen en getest in Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Postbus 
1738 Boulder CO 80306 VS | Franz-Joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd Londen N2 9ED VK
Intrekken: Druk op de vierkante knop en schuif de stekker naar beneden
Scan de QR-code voor een lijst met compatibele landen

NO
ADVARSLER
• Den totale maksimale effekten til denne laderen er 35,5 W. PD35-portens maksimale effekt er 35,5 W. 
Den maksimale kombinerte effekten for de 3 USB-A-portene + USB-C-porten er 15,5 W fordelt på de 4 
portene. Hvis flere enheter lades samtidig og bruker mer enn 15,5 W, kan du først prøve å flytte én enhet 
til PD35-porten eller koble fra én enhet om gangen til ladingen gjenopptas. 
• Denne adapteren konverterer ikke spenning. Inngangsspenningen til apparatet du vil koble til, må 
samsvare med spenningen i det lokale strømnettet. Denne adapteren har ikke jording.
• Trekk adapteren ut av stikkontakten når den ikke er i bruk. Kun for innendørs bruk. Må ikke håndteres 
med våte hender. Må ikke brukes sammen med elektroniske enheter som krever strøm over 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Ikke bruk adapteren hvis huset er skadet.

• Må ikke utsettes for væske, fuktighet eller luftfuktighet.
Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn.
3 års produsentgaranti (ekskluderer EU): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Ansvarsfraskrivelse: Les og følg alle instruksjoner og advarsler før bruk. Matador® er ikke ansvarlig for 
skader forårsaket av brukeren eller deres eiendom ved bruk av dette produktet, uansett årsak. Ved kjøp 
og/eller bruk av dette produktet godtar brukeren disse vilkårene.
Patent- og/eller patentsøkt info: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informasjon om gjenvinning av WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Dette produktet passer for de fleste elektriske enheter opp til 1840W ved 230V og 88W ved 110V. 
Vennligst sjekk sikkerhetsdatabladet eller dataskiltet til enheten din før bruk. Denne universelle 
strømadapteren konverterer ikke spenning og bør ikke brukes med høyeffekts AC-apparater som 
hårfønere, krølltang, rettetang og andre lignende enheter.
Laget i Kina | Designet og testet i Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | Postboks 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
For å trekke tilbake: Trykk på den firkantede knappen, skyv pluggen ned
Skann QR-koden for liste over kompatible land

PL
OSTRZEŻENIA
• Całkowita maksymalna moc wyjściowa tej ładowarki wynosi 35,5 W. Maksymalna moc wyjściowa portu 
PD35 wynosi 35,5 W. Maksymalna łączna moc wyjściowa 3 portów USB-A + portu USB-C wynosi 15,5 W 
dzielona między 4 porty. Jeśli wiele urządzeń ładuje się w tym samym czasie i pobiera więcej niż 15,5 W, 
najpierw spróbuj przenieść jedno urządzenie do portu PD35 lub odłączaj urządzenia pojedynczo, aż 
zmiana zostanie wznowiona. 
• Ten adapter nie konwertuje napięcia. Napięcie wejściowe urządzenia, które ma zostać podłączone, 
musi być zgodne z napięciem lokalnej sieci energetycznej. Adapter nie posiada uziemienia.
• Nieużywany adapter należy odłączyć od gniazdka ściennego. Tylko do użytku wewnątrz pomieszczeń. 
Nie dotykać mokrymi rękami. Nie używać z urządzeniami elektronicznymi wymagającymi zasilania 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Nie używać adaptera, jeśli obudowa jest uszkodzona.
• Nie wystawiać na działanie cieczy, wilgoci lub wilgoci.
Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
3-letnia gwarancja producenta (z wyłączeniem Unii Europejskiej): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Zastrzeżenie: Przed użyciem przeczytaj i postępuj zgodnie ze wszystkimi instrukcjami i ostrzeżeniami. 
Matador® nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek szkody wyrządzone użytkownikowi lub jego 
mieniu w wyniku użycia tego produktu, niezależnie od przyczyny. Kupując i/lub korzystając z tego 
produktu, użytkownik wyraża zgodę na niniejsze warunki.
Informacje o patentach i/lub oczekujących na patent: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informacje dotyczące recyklingu WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Ten produkt jest odpowiedni dla większości urządzeń elektronicznych o mocy do 1840 W przy 230 V i 88 
W przy 110 V. Przed użyciem sprawdź kartę charakterystyki lub tabliczkę znamionową swojego urządzenia. 
Ten uniwersalny zasilacz nie konwertuje napięcia i nie należy go używać z urządzeniami prądu 
przemiennego o dużej mocy, takimi jak suszarki do włosów, lokówki, prostownice i inne podobne urządzenia.
Wyprodukowano w Chinach | Zaprojektowane i przetestowane w Boulder, Kolorado, Clearman Labs LLC, 
dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 
High Rd London N2 9ED Wielka Brytania
Aby schować: Naciśnij kwadratowy przycisk i przesuń wtyczkę w dół
Zeskanuj kod QR, aby wyświetlić listę zgodnych krajów

PT
AVISOS
• A potência máxima total deste carregador é de 35,5 W. A potência máxima da porta PD35 é de 35,5 W. 
A potência máxima combinada das 3 portas USB-A + a porta USB-C é de 15,5 W partilhada entre as 4 
portas. Se vários dispositivos estiverem a carregar ao mesmo tempo e a consumir mais de 15,5 W, tente 
primeiro mover um dispositivo para a porta PD35 ou desligue os dispositivos um de cada vez até que a 
mudança seja retomada. 
• Este adaptador não converte a tensão. A tensão de entrada do aparelho que pretende ligar deve 
corresponder à tensão da rede eléctrica local. Este adaptador não possui uma ligação à terra.
• Desligue o adaptador da tomada de parede quando não estiver a utilizá-lo. Apenas para utilização em 
interiores. Não manusear com as mãos molhadas. Não utilizar com aparelhos electrónicos que exijam 
potência superior a (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Não utilizar o adaptador se a caixa estiver danificada.
• Não expor a líquidos, humidade ou sujidade.
Manter fora do alcance das crianças.
Garantia do fabricante de 3 anos (exclui a União Europeia): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Isenção de responsabilidade: Leia e siga todas as instruções e avisos antes de utilizar. A Matador® não se 
responsabiliza por quaisquer danos causados   ao utilizador ou à sua propriedade pela utilização deste produto, 
independentemente da causa. Ao comprar e/ou utilizar este produto o utilizador concorda com estes termos.
Informação sobre patentes e/ou patentes pendentes: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informação sobre a reciclagem de REEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Este produto é adequado para a maioria dos dispositivos eletrónicos até 1840 W a 230 V e 88 W a 110 V. 
Por favor, verifique a ficha de dados de segurança ou a placa de dados do seu dispositivo antes de 
utilizar. Este adaptador de alimentação universal não converte a tensão e não deve ser utilizado com 
aparelhos de CA de alta potência, como secadores de cabelo, modeladores de cabelo, alisadores e 
outros dispositivos semelhantes.
Fabricado na China | Concebido e testado em Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | P.O. Box 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 EUA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 Munique DE | 120 High Rd Londres N2 9ED Reino Unido
Para recolher: pressione o botão quadrado, deslize a ficha para baixo
Digitalize o código QR para obter uma lista de países compatíveis

SV
VARNINGAR
• Laddarens totala maximala uteffekt är 35,5 W. PD35-portarnas maximala uteffekt är 35,5 W. Den 
maximala kombinerade uteffekten för de 3 USB-A-portarna + USB-C-porten är 15,5 W som delas mellan 
de 4 portarna. Om flera enheter laddas samtidigt och drar mer än 15,5 W, försök först att flytta en enhet 
till PD35-porten eller koppla ur enheterna en i taget tills laddningen återupptas. 
• Denna adapter konverterar inte spänning. Ingångsspänningen för den apparat du vill ansluta måste 
matcha det lokala elnätets spänning. Den här adaptern har ingen jordanslutning.
• Koppla bort adaptern från vägguttaget när den inte används. Endast för inomhusbruk. Hantera inte 
med våta händer. Använd inte adaptern tillsammans med elektroniska apparater som kräver högre 
spänning än (230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Använd inte adaptern om höljet är skadat.
• Får inte utsättas för vätska, fukt eller luftfuktighet.
Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.
3 års tillverkargaranti (exkluderar Europeiska unionen): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Friskrivningsklausul: Läs och följ alla instruktioner och varningar före användning. Matador® ansvarar inte 
för skador som orsakats av användaren eller dennes egendom genom användning av denna produkt, 
oavsett orsak. Genom köp och/eller användning av denna produkt godkänner användaren dessa villkor.
Patent och/eller patentsökt info: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Information om återvinning av WEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Denna produkt är lämplig för de flesta elektriska enheter upp till 1840W vid 230V och 88W vid 110V. 
Kontrollera säkerhetsdatabladet eller dataskylten på din enhet innan du använder den. Denna 
universella nätadapter omvandlar inte spänning och bör inte användas med högeffekts 
växelströmsapparater som hårtorkar, locktång, plattång och andra liknande enheter.
Tillverkad i Kina | Designad och testad i Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 
Boulder CO 80306 USA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd London N2 9ED UK
För att dra tillbaka: Tryck på den fyrkantiga knappen, skjut ned pluggen
Skanna QR-koden för en lista över kompatibla länder

RO
AVERTIZĂRI
• Puterea maximă totală a acestui încărcător este de 35,5W. Puterea maximă a portului PD35 este de 35,5 
W. Puterea maximă combinată a celor 3 porturi USB-A + portul USB-C este de 15,5 W împărțită între cele 
4 porturi. Dacă mai multe dispozitive se încarcă în același timp și consumă mai mult de 15,5W, încercați 
mai întâi să mutați un dispozitiv la portul PD35 sau deconectați dispozitivele unul câte unul până când 
schimbarea se reia. 
• Acest adaptor nu convertește tensiunea. Tensiunea de intrare a aparatului pe care doriți să îl conectați 
trebuie să corespundă cu tensiunea rețelei electrice locale. Acest adaptor nu are împământare.
• Deconectați adaptorul de la priza de perete atunci când nu îl utilizați. Numai pentru utilizare în interior. 
Nu manipulați cu mâinile ude. Nu utilizați cu dispozitive electronice care solicită o putere peste 
(230V-1840W, 110V-880W).
• Nu utilizați adaptorul dacă carcasa este deteriorată.
• Nu expuneți la lichid, umezeală sau umiditate.
A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor.
3 ani garanție de la producător (exclude Uniunea Europeană): MatadorEquipment.com/pages/warranty
Disclaimer: Citiți și urmați toate instrucțiunile și avertismentele înainte de utilizare. Matador® nu este 
responsabil pentru nicio daune cauzate utilizatorului sau proprietății acestuia prin utilizarea acestui 
produs, indiferent de cauză. Prin achiziționarea și/sau utilizarea acestui produs, utilizatorul este de acord 
cu acești termeni.
Informații despre brevet și/sau brevet în așteptare: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/patents
Informații despre reciclarea DEEE: MatadorEquipment.com/pages/weee
Acest produs este potrivit pentru majoritatea dispozitivelor electronice de până la 1840W la 230V și 88W 
la 110V. Vă rugăm să verificați fișa cu date de siguranță sau plăcuța cu date a dispozitivului înainte de 
utilizare. Acest adaptor de alimentare universal nu convertește tensiunea și nu trebuie utilizat cu aparate 
de curent alternativ de mare putere, cum ar fi uscătoare de păr, fiare de călcat, plăci de îndreptat și alte 
dispozitive similare.
Fabricat în China | Proiectat și testat în Boulder, CO, Clearman Labs LLC, dba Matador® | PO Box 1738 Boulder 
CO 80306 SUA | Franz-joseph-Straße 11 80801 München DE | 120 High Rd Londra N2 9ED Marea Britanie
Pentru a retrage: apăsați butonul pătrat, glisați conectorul în jos
Scanați codul QR pentru lista țărilor compatibile
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